HORSE SHOW

St. Christopher's | Blue Rock Classic

May 8-12, 2019 May 15-19, 2019
USEF Premier Hunters (AA) and 3* Jumpers USEF Premier Hunters (AA) and 4* Jumpers

Over $80,000 in Jumper Prize Money
$25,000 Grand Prix
$20,000 in Jr/AO Jumper Prize Money
$10,000 in National Hunter Derbies
CPJHSA *MHSA *PHSA *NAL *WIHS * M&S * TIP * TAKE2
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Talk to our plant manager,
Jason Lawrence, for a
free estimate!

(717) 630-0479 LI
info@lpcpowdercoating.com |

Hours: 7AM - 4PM
Monday - Friday

238 Factory Street—Hanover, Pa 17331



St. Christopher's Hunter Jumper (271) USEF Premier 'AA' Rating 3* Jumpers
Blue Rock (1035) USEF Premier 'AA' Ratings 4* Jumpers

USEF Competition Mame:
Competition Division(s) and Ratirg(s):

ATTENTION

YLOMPETITORS

USEF SAFE SPORT TRAINING REQUIRMENT

Starting January 1, 2019, if you are a USEF Competing
Member 18 years of age or older you are required to
complete the core Safe Sport Training within 30 days
of activating your membership.

If you do not complete the training, you are
ineligible to participate in all USEF activities
including competitions.

TAKE the SAFE SPORT TRAINING at USEF.org by
logging into your member dashboard.

—
fyonarsnotalons \G}AFE SPORT




St. Christopher's Ofhcials and Staff

Judges

Mindy Coleman | HB/H/HE Leslie Brown| J/HE

Stacie Goodson | H/HE Cynthia Lytly | ]

Todd Karn |[H/HE

Course Designers
Lewis Pack | Jumpers Joe Carnicom | Hunters
Stewards
Patricia Byrne Jennifer Shaner
Staff
Swan Lake Horse Shows
Show Manager: Technical Coordinator:
Mary Bast Bill Yeager
Stabling Facility:
Cindy Newberry Rutilo Castillo
Awards: Secretary:
Robin Forse Taryn Strand
Vet: Farrier:
Hope Batchelor Joe Alfano

(315) 368-8532

Hospitality:

Official Show Photographer

Hoof Print Images Photography




Blue Rock Classic Officials and Staff

Judges
Tucker Ericson | H/HE/HB Leslie Brown | JJHE

Scott Fitton| H/HE Abbe Wolfe | ]

Frank Willard | H/HE

Course Designers
Hector Loyola| Jumpers Kerry Kocher | Hunters
Stewards
Mimi Kesselman Kathy Meadows
Staff
Swan Lake Horse Shows
Show Manager: Technical Coordinator:
Mary Bast Bill Yeager
Stabling: Facility:
Cindy Newberry Rutilo Castillo
Awards: Secretary:
Robin Forse Taryn Strand
Meghan Garland
Vet: Farrier:
Hope Batchelor David Landolfi
(315) 368-8532 (717) 226-3970

Hospitality:

Official Show Photographer

Hoof Print Images Photography




Rules and Regulations

381 Flatbush Rd Littlestown, PA 17340
Office: (717) 359-5357 | Email: Shows@SwanLakeStables.com

GENERAL INFORMATION

EVERY CLASS OFFERED HEREIN WHICH IS
COVERED BY THE RULES AND SPECIFICATIONS
OF THE CURRENT USEF RULE BOOK WILL BE
CONDUCTED AND JUDGED IN ACCORDANCE
THEREWITH. All questions not covered in these rules and
regulations shall be decided by the show management whose
decision shall be final. Every horse entered for competition
will comply with the rules of the horse show management,
but management will, in no case, be responsible for any loss
or damage that may occur, and it shall be condition of entry
that each exhibitor shall hold this horse show and the officials
and employees of the show blameless for any loss or accident
to his horse, employees, equipment, which may occur from
sickness, fire or otherwise.

'The management reserves the right to refuse, accept
conditionally, or to cancel any entries, disqualify any riders or
exhibitors, prohibit entries and cancel award prizes without
claims for damages; to cancel or combine unfilled classes, or
to reschedule classes after due notice to exhibitors; to change
rings or rotate judges.

Exhibitors are notified that any act of discourtesy or
disobedience to the judges or officials, on the part of the
owner, manager, rider, or groom shall disqualify the horse,
and the owner shall forfeit his entry fee and other fees.

Show management reserves to itself the power to prohibit
any person from attending or showing a horse in the ring and
to remove any groom or horse from the show without being
liable for compensation.

All exhibitors must wear protective headgear at all times
while mounted on the show grounds.

All dogs must be on leashes and under owners control.

All Hunter and Equitation classes will receive ribbons
through eighth place. All sections with three or more classes
will receive champion and reserve Awards. Jumper Awards

follow USEF JP110.

Sharps and Medical waste must be disposed of in sharps
container available in the barns.

Management reserves the right to use a dotted line in any
hunter or equitation class.

Ties involving first place in the jumpers will be jumped off.
Ties not involving first place will be decided upon time unless
otherwise stated.

A starting order will be automatically generated by computer
System.

TICKETED SCHOOLING RULES:

Must have back number to participate in ticketed schooling.
$25 per horse per day will be added to your entry for
participating in ticketed schooling. Ticketed schooling times
as posted on the schedule. Additional afternoon sessions
maybe added and will be announced time permitting.
Management has the right to cancel due to time restrictions
or weather.

MORNING SCHOOLING RULES:
Main Hunter Ring - Schooling on the Flat in the morning
until approx ¥2 hour prior to the start of the first class.

Grand Prix Ring- Schooling on the Flat until 1 hour prior to
the start of the first class.

Indoor Ring- Schooling on the Flat until 1 hour prior to the
start of the first class.

Annex Ring - Ticketed Schooling over fences in the morning
until 45 min prior to the start of the first class.

Bridge Ring - Ticketed Schooling over fences in the morning
until 45 min prior to the start of the first class.

STABLING

Stalls are both permanent and tent stalls with doors. Stalls
are $190 per week if reserved before 4/21/19, stalls recieved
after 4/21/19 are $225/week and are on a first come first
served basis. Single night stalls if available will be offered
for $100 and may be occupied after 3:00PM and must be
vacated by 2:00PM the following day. All stall requests
must be accompanied by a check or credit card and must

be received by the close of entries to guarantee that we will
have your stalls for you. STALLS RECEIVED WITHOUT
A CHECK or CC WILL NOT BE RESERVED. There is a
850 non-refundable deposit on each stall. All horses staying in
stalls will be charged a stall fee. ONLY horses under the
same ownership are able to share stalls. Feed and bedding are
available from our feed office. Horses staying in stalls will
not be charged a grounds fee. No refunds on stalls after the
closing date of entries.

No Electric Golf Carts. All extension cords used in the tents
must be a minimum of #14.

CAMPER SPACES

Camper spaces must be reserved on your entry or with the
office shows@swanlakestables.com or 717-873-1222. All
campers $275 Camper Fee per week, $100 Night.



Rules and Regulations

ENTRIES

Entries received after the close of entries May 3, 2019 for
St. Christophers and May 10, 2019 for Blue Rock will be
charged a $35 post entry fee.

NO PHONE, FAXED or EMAILED ENTRIES WILL BE
ACCEPTED. Entry forms must be filled out completely and
legibly including all classes and divisions entered, signatures,
ID numbers, and organization or membership numbers
before numbers will be issued. Exhibitors are responsible

for their own errors and those of there agents in preparation
of their entry forms. You can also enter online at www.
horseshowsonline.com

AN OPEN CHECK OR CREDIT CARD, VALID COGGINS
TEST, PROOF OF EHV-1 VACCINATION AND ALL
APPLICABLE MEMBERSHIP AND MEASUREMENT
CARDS ARE REQUIRED TO BE PRESENTED TO THE
OFFICE BEFORE NUMBERS CAN BE PICKED UP.

An office fee of $50 will be assessed all entries. All accounts
must be settled within 60 days of the end of the competition.
A processing fee of $100 plus collection fees will be charged
for all non negotiable checks.

USEF MEMBERSHIP STATEMENT

Life, senior active and junior active members shall be
eligible to participate in all classes at Regular Competitions,
Eventing Competitions at the Preliminary Level or above
and Combined Driving Competitions at the Advanced
Level, Dressage, Reining and Vaulting Competitions and
Endurance Rides. A nonmember may participate as a
handler, rider, driver, owner, lessee, agent, coach or trainer
at Regular Competitions, Eventing Competitions, Dressage
Competitions, Reining Competitions and

Combined Driving Competitions upon payment of a $45
Show Pass fee. Participants in the following classes are
exempted from the Requirements of this rule: 1) leadline; 2)
exhibitions; 3) games and races; 4) classes for 4-H members;
5) walk trot (exception: Friesian performance FR222) and
academy classes (academy classes are classes limited to horses
used regularly in a lesson program); 6) USDEF introductory
level tests, pas de deux and quadrille classes; 7) NRHA
Endorsed Reining Competitions. 8) Opportunity classes,

9) citizens of other nations who have proof, in English, of
current membership in good standing of their own National
Federation, 10) USEA beginner novice division; and 11)
assistant handlers in Dressage Sport Horse Breeding classes.

FEDERATION ENTRY AGREEMENT

By entering a Federation-licensed Competition and

signing this entry blank as the Owner, Lessee, Trainer,
Manager, Agent, Coach, Driver, Rider, Handler,
Vaulter or Longeur and on behalf of myself and my
principals, representatives, employees and agents, I agree
that I am subject to the Bylaws and Rules of The United
States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (the “Federation”)
and the local rules of the competition. I agree to be
bound by the Bylaws and Rules of the Federation and
of the competition. I will accept as final the decision of
the Hearing Committee on any question arising under
the Rules, and agree to release and hold harmless the
competition, the Federation, their officials, directors
and employees for any action taken under the Rules. I
represent that I am eligible to enter and/or participate
under the Rules, and every horse I am entering is
eligible as entered.

I also agree that as a condition of and in consideration
of acceptance of entry, the Federation and/or the
Competition may use or assign photographs, videos,
audios, cablecasts, broadcasts, internet, film, new media
or other likenesses of me and my horse taken during the
course of the competition for the promotion, coverage
or benefit of the competition, sport, or the Federation.
Those likenesses shall not be used to advertise a product
and they may not be used in such a way as to jeopardize
amateur status. I hereby expressly and irrevocably

waive and release any rights in connection with such
use, including any claim to compensation, invasion of
privacy, right of publicity, or to misappropriation.

'The construction and application of Federation rules are
governed by the laws of the State of New York, and any
action instituted against the Federation must be filed in
New York State. See GR908.4.

NON-SHOWING HORSES

All horses on the show grounds must be registered in the
office and show negative coggins and proof of EHV 1/4.
Non-showing horses with stalls will be charged a $20 Non-
Showing horse fee in addition to stall fees. Non-showing
horses without stalls will be charged a $20 Non-Showing fee

plus a grounds fee.

SCRATCHES

Horses scratched before the closing date of entries will receive
full repayment of fees minus a $15 office fee. Stalls will be
refunded minus the $50 deposit if scratced before the closing
date of entries. Stalls will not be refunded after the start of
the horse show. Horses scratched after the closing date will
be responsible for a $25 scratch fee.



Rules and Regulations

NOMINATING FEE

All horses showing in the 1.20m to 1.40m Jumper Classes,
JR/AQ sections, Welcome Stake, Mini-Prix, and/or Grand
Prix must be nominated and pay the nominating fee of
$135.00 for St. Chris and $175.00 for Blue Rock by the closing
date of entries. Horses not nominated before the closing date
of entries will pay a late nominating fee of $50 in addition

to the nominating fee. Horses entered in the 5 yr old, 6 yr
old, and 7 yr old Jumper classes ONLY will not be assessed a

nominationg fee.

AWARDS & PRIZE MONEY

Eight ribbons, unless otherwise stated, will be presented in
all classes. Champion and Reserve will be awarded in all
divisions containing three or more classes with three or more
competitors that run to completion. In the Hunter ring, this

must include the Under Saddle class if applicable.

Prize money will be credited to your bill. Please designate
the payee along with mailing address and tax id on the entry
blank. Prize money checks will be mailed within 30 days of

the end of the competition.

Three entries, unless otherwise stated, are necessary to fill a
class, or the class may be canceled.

ORDERS OF GO
All Classics in the Grand Prix Ring will have a posted order
of go. All Hunter Derbies and Second Round Classics will

have a posted order of go.

COGGINS

Proof of a negative Coggins Test within one year is required
of every horse entering the show faciliy.

MICROCHIPS

All horses that are competing in classes which require
USHJA registration which are not microchipped will be
ineligible to compete in Federation licensed competitions. A
microchip used to verify identity must be a fifteen digit ISO
compliant 11784/11785 chip and be implanted in the nuchal

ligament of the animal.

EQUINE VACCINATIONS

Per USEF Rule GR845.1 Equine Vaccination Rule: At
Federation Licensed competitions, horses entering the
grounds must be accompanied by documentation of Equine
Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus (Rhiopneumonitis)
vaccinations within six months prior to entering the stables.
Horses not in compliance with this rule may be required to
leave the competition grounds upon request by Competition
Management.

MANAGEMENT

The Management reserves the right to cancel, combine, or
split and class if entries warrant or the rules of the USEF
require it. Management also reserves the right to change
the order of classes or to move classes to another ring.
Management reserves the right to decline any entry for any
reason and to return money owed before or during the show
without being liable for compensation.

MOTORIZED VEHICLE STATEMENT
Minors who do not have a valid driver’s license which allows
them fo operate a motorized vehicle in the state in which they
reside will not be permitted to operate a motorized vehicle of any
kind, including, but not limited to, golf carts, motorcycles, scooters,
or farm utility vebicles, on the competition grounds of licensed
competitions. Minors who have a valid temporary license may
operate the above described motorized vehbicles as long as they
are accompanied by an adult with a valid driver’s license. The
parent(s), legal guardian(s), or individual who signs the entry
blank as a parent or guardian of a minor operating a motorized
wvehicle in violation of this rule are solely responsible for any
damages, claims, losses or actions resulting from that operation.
Violations of this rule will be cause for sanctions against the
parent(s), guardian(s) and/or trainer(s) who are responsible for the
child committing the offense. Penalties may include exclusion of the
child, parent(s), guardian(s), and/or trainer(s) from the competition
grounds for the remainder of the competition and charges being
[filed against any of the above individuals in accordance with
Chapter 6. Wheelchairs and other mobility assistance devices for
individuals with disabilities are exempt from this rule.



Rules and Regulations

CRUELTY to and ABUSE of the HORSE

Cruelty to or the abuse of a horse present on the grounds of
any Licensed Competition is forbidden, constitutes a violation
under Chapter 7, and renders the offender subject to penalty.
The Show Committee, or Competition Management in

the absence of a Show Committee must bar violators from
further participation for the remainder of the competition.
It is the duty of the competition officials to report to the
Federation any person who indulges in this practice for such
further action as may be deemed appropriate.

Any action(s) against a horse by a competitor or an exhibitor,
which are deemed excessive by a Federation judge, Federation
steward, technical delegate or competition veterinarian,

in the competition ring or anywhere on the competition
grounds may be punished by official warning, elimination,

or other sanctions which may be deemed appropriate by the
Show Committee. Such action(s) could include, but are not
limited to excessive use of the whip or spurs. Competitors and
exhibitors have the right to contest any action taken pursuant
to GR839.5 by filing a protest or grievance pursuant to
Chapter 6 of the Rules for hearing and determination by the
Hearing Committee.

For the purposes of this rule, the term “soring” is defined by
the Horse Protection Act, 15 U.S.C. §1821.

Any Rider, who in the opinion of the judges, stewards, or
schooling supervisiors, uses his or her whips or spurs in a
cruel of excessive manner will be immediately eliminated
from the class in which the incident occured and may be
suspended from further showing for a 24-hour period starting
from the time of the incident. In some cases the rider may
be barred from further competition if further violations by
that exhibitor take place with the same horse or other horses.
All fees owed will be forfeited by that exhibitor with no
compensation from the show. All incidents will be reported
in the Steward's report and reviewed by USEF"'s Executive
Director for further investigation and charges for hearing

before USEF's National Hearing Committee.

POLING & OFFSETS

Manual poling and/or offesets with the use of a bamboo pole
or any other device are prohibited at all times. Any rider or
trainer found poling or using offsets, as well as the horse or
pony involved, will be immediately eliminated from the class
where the incident occurred and suspended for a 24-hour
period starting from the time of the incident and will forfeit
all entry fees. If further violations by the same exhibitor take
place on the same horse/pony or another horse/pony, the
exhibitor may be barred from further showing and forfeit all
fees due to show.

Footing

Grand Prix Ring 250'x220'
Main Hunter Ring 275'x175'
Dover Ring 230'x150’
Annex Ring 290'x130’
Indoor Ring 240'x120'

All footing is Sand and Fabric



St. Christopher's Tentative Time Schedule

Grand Prix Ring Main Hunter Ring Annex Ring
8:00a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 12:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. 12:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Flat Only Ticketed Warm-Up Ticketed Warm-Up
Indoor Ring Bridge Hunter Ring
Open 8:00 a.m. -7:00 p.m.
lunging, flat, and schooling jumps Flat Only

Grand Prix Ring Main Hunter Ring Annex Ring
12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m. Flat Only until 7:30 am 9:00 a.m.
Ticketed Schooling 8:00 a.m. 257 Swan Lake Warm-Up
253 Swan Lake Warm-Up 182-184  USHJA 2' Hunter O/F
163,164  USHJA 3' Hunter O/F 185 USHJA 2' Hunter U/S
167 USHJA 3' Hunter U/S 173,174  USHJA 2'6" Hunter O/F
18,19 Green Hunter 3' O/F 177 USHJA 2'6" Hunter U/S
22 Green Hunter 3' U/S 168,169  USHJA 2'9" Hunter O/F
23,24 Green Hunter 3'3" O/F 172 USHJA 2'9" Hunter U/S
27 Green Hunter 3'3" U/S
6 Green Conformation Model 2:00 p.m.
12 High Performance Conformation Model Hunter Breeding
7.8 High Performance Conformation O/F see page 35 for schedule
11 High Performance Conformation U/S
1,2 Green Conformation O/F
Indoor Ring 5 Green Conformation U/S Bridge Hunter Ring
28,29 Green Hunter 3'6" O/F
Open P Green Hunter 36" U/S 8:00 a.m. -7:00 p.m.
lunging, flat, and schooling jumps 33,34 Green Hunter 3'9" O/F Flat Only
37 Green Hunter 3'9" U/S
13,14 High Performance Hunter O/F
17 High Performance Hunter U/S

Grand Prix Arena Main Hunter Ring Annex Ring

8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m.
732 1.0m Jumper 2.2.b 254 Swan Lake Warm-Up 258 Swan Lake Warm-Up
733 1.0m Jumper 2.1 3,4 Green Conformation O/F 178-180  USHJA 2'3" Hunter O/F
728 1.05m Jumper 2.2.b 30,31*  Green Hunter 3'6" O/F 181 USHJA 2'3' Hunter U/S
729 1.05m Jumper 2.1 35,36*  Green Hunter 3'9" O/F 175,176~ USHJA 2'6" Hunter O/F
724 1.10m Jumper 2.2.b 9,10*  High Performance Conformation O/F 202-204 Baby Green Hunter 2'6” O/F
725 1.10m Jumper 2.1 15,16"  High Performance Hunter O/F 205 Baby Green Hunter U/S
720 1.15m Jumper 2.2.b 165,166 USHJA 3' Hunter O/F 170,171  USHJA 2'9" Hunter O/F
721 1.15m Jumper 2.1 20,21 Green Hunter 3' O/F 206-208 Baby Green Hunter 2'9" O/F
716 1.20m $500 Jumper 2.2.b 25,26 Green Hunter 3'3" O/F 209 Baby Green Hunter 2'9" U/S
711 1.25m $750 Jumper 2.1 410 $1000 Green Hunter Incentive 190-192  Small Hunter O/F
820 $2,500 Open Speed Table ITI 118,119  Performance Hunter 3'3" O/F 193 Small Hunter U/S

122 Performance Hunter 3'3" U/S
123,124 Performance Hunter 3'6" O/F
127 Performance Hunter 3'6" U/S

Indoor Ring 210,211 St. Chris 3' Hunter Bridge Hunter Ring
Open 1:00 p.m. -6:00 p.m.
lunging, flat, and schooling jumps Ticketed Warm-Up

* First Round Classic
** Handy Hunter



St. Christopher's Tentative Time Schedule

Grand Prix Arena
8:00a.m.
734 1.0m Jumper 2.2.b
700 5 Yr Old Y]C Jumper Qualifier Table I
730 1.05m Jumper 2.2.b
731 1.05m Jumper 2.1
726 1.10m Jumper 2.2.b
727 1.10m Jumper 2.1
722 1.15m Jumper 2.2.b
717 1.20m $500 Jumper 2.2.b
701 6 Yr Old $500 YJC Jumper Qualifier 2.2.b
712 1.30m $750 Jumper 2.2.b
702 7Yr Old $500 YJC Jumper Qualifier 2.2.b
801 1.30m $3,500 Welcome Stake 2.2.a
Indoor Ring
12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Ticketed Schooling

255
120,121%*
125,126*
212
213
250
251
252

411
412

Main Hunter Ring

8:00 a.m.

Swan Lake Warm-Up

Performance Hunter 3'3" O/F

Performance Hunter 3'6" O/F

St. Chris 3' Hunter

St. Chris 3' Hunter U/S

3' Derby Schooling Hunter

2'6" Derby Schooling Hunter

2' Derby Schooling Hunter

Derby Walk not before 12:30pm
Derby not before 1pm

$2,500 USHJA National Hunter Derby

$2,500 USHJA J1/Amateur National
Hunter Derby
Classes 411 & 412 run concurrently

Annex Ring
9:00 a.m.

259 Swan Lake Warm-Up
217,218 2'6" Schooling Hunter O/F
219 2'6" Schooling Hunter U/S
198-200 Low2'¢" TIP TB Hunter O/F
201 Low TIP TB Hunter U/S
186-188  3' TIP Take2 TB Hunter O/F
189 3" TIP Take2 TB Hunter U/S
194-197  Ladies Side Saddle
220,221  2'6"-3' Non-Restricted Ch/Ad Hunter O/F
222 2'6"-3" Non-Restricted Ch/Ad Hunter U/S
214,215 3'Schooling Hunter O/F
216 3' Schooling Hunter U/S
Bridge Hunter Ring
1:00 p.m. -6:00 p.m.
Ticketed Warm-Up

Grand Prix Arena
7:30 a.m.
550 1.05m Open Eq Warm Up
504 WIHS Jumper Phase
500 USEF Talent Search 2*
741 1.0m $100 Low Child Jumper 2.2.b
739 1.0m $100 Low Adult Jumper 2.2.b
742 1.0m $100 Low Child Jumper 2.1
740 1.0m $100 Low Adult Jumper 2.1
737 1.10m $200 High Child Jumper 2.2.b
735 1.10m $200 High Adult Jumper 2.2.b
738 1.10m $200 High Child Jumper 2.1
736 1.10m $200 High Adult Jumper 2.1
723 1.15m Jumper 2.1
718 1.20m $500 Jumper 2.1
707 1.20m $500 Low Jt/AO Jumper 2.2.b
708 1.20m $500 Low Jr/AO Jumper 2.1
705 1.30m $750 Jt/AO Jumper 2.2.b
706 1.30m $750 Jt/AO Jumper 2.1
Indoor Ring
8:00a.m.

755 .70m Jumper 2.2.b
756 .70m Jumper 2.2.b
752 .80m Jumper 2.2.b
753 .80m Jumper 2.2.b
749 .90m Jumper 2.2.b
750 .90m Jumper 2.2.b
743 1.0m TIP Take 2 TB Jumper 2.2.b
744 1.0m TIP Take 2 TB Jumper 2.2.b
746 Pony Jumper 2.2.b
747 Pony Jumper 2.2.b
748 Pony Jumper 2.2.b

256
78,79*
82
83,84*
87
68,69*
72
73,74%
77
502
501
503
38,39*
)
43,44*
47

48 49*
52
53,54*
57
506
505
508
58,59*
62
63,64*
67

414
413

Main Hunter Ring
8:00 a.m.

Swan Lake Warm-Up (Time permitting)

3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F
3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 U/S
3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ O/F
3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ U/S
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 U/S
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+

3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+
Dover USEF Medal 3'6"

ASPCA Maclay 3'¢"

WIHS Hunter Phase 3'6"

3'6" Large Junior Hunter 15/U O/F
3'6" Large Junior Hunter 15/U U/S

3'6" Large Junior Hunter 16-17 O/F
3'6" Large Junior Hunter 16-17 U/S
3'6" Small Junior Hunter 15/U O/F
3'6" Small Junior Hunter 15/U U/S

3'6" Small Junior Hunter 16-17 O/F
3'6" Small Junior Hunter 16-17 U/S
NCEA Junior Hunt Seat Medal 3'3"
MHSA Hunt Seat on Horses 3'3"
M&S 3'3" Jt/Am Horsemanship Medal
3'3" Large Junior Hunter O/F

3'3" Large Junior Hunter U/S

3'3" Small Junior Hunter O/F

3'3" Small Junior Hunter U/S

Derby Walk not before 3:00 pm

Derby not before 3:30pm
$10002"/2'6" Hunter Derby

$1,500 USHJA Pony Hunter Derby

* First Round Classic
** Handy Hunter

Bridge Ring
8:00 a.m.
111 S/M Green Pony Model
262 Swan Lake Warm-Up
106,107 S/M Green Pony Hunter O/F
110 S/M Green Pony Hunter U/S
93 Small Regular Pony Model
517 MHSA Pony Medal
88,89 Small Pony Hunter O/F
92 Small Pony Hunter U/S
404 $1000 Pony Classic (Small 1st Round)
99 Medium Regular Pony Model
94,95 Medium Pony Hunter O/F
98 Medium Pony Hunter U/S
404 $1000 Pony Classic (Medium 1st Round)
117 Large Green Pony Hunter Model
112,113 Large Green Pony Hunter O/F
116 Large Green Pony Hunter U/S
105 Lage Pony Model
100,101 Large Regular Pony Hunter O/F
104 Large Pony Hunter U/S
404 $1000 Pony Classic (Large 1st Round)
519 MHSA Child Pony Medal
143,144*  Lg. Children's Hunter Pony O/F
147 Lg. Children's Hunter Pony U/S
138,139*  Sm/Med Children's Hunter Pony O/F
142 Sm/Med Children's Hunter Pony U/S
303-305  Mod. Hunter (Pony 2', Horse 2'3") No Oxers
306 Mod. Hunter U/S
307-310  Short Stirrup Equitation
311-314  Short Stirrup Hunter
Annex Ring
8:00 a.m.
260 Swan Lake Warm-Up
513 M&S/CPJHSA 3' Adult Equitation
512 MHSA 3' Adult Equitation
148,149,152 Adult Hunter 18-35 3' O/F & U/S
153,154,157 Adult Hunter 36-49 3' O/F & U/S
158,159,162 Adult Hunter 3' 50+ 3' O/F & U/S
511 Gittings Horsemanship 3'
510 M&S/Josey Mohler 3' Children's Medal

128,129%,132
133,134%,137

Children's Hunter Horse 14 & U O/F & U/S
Children's Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F & U/S




St. Christopher's Tentative Time Schedule

Grand Prix Arena
7:30 a.m.
551 1.0m Open Eq Warm-Up
522 USHJA 3'3" Jumping Seat Medal
507 NHS 3'3" Medal
806 $750 Low Child/Adult Jumper Classic2.2.a
304 $1,500 NAL/WIHS/M&S High Child
Jumper Classic 1.10m 2.2.a
405 $1,500 NAL/WIHS/M&S High Adult
Jumper Classic 1.10m 2.2.a
803 $1,7501.20m Jr/Ao Classic2.2.a
802 $2,5001.30/1.40m HBWM SJHOF
Jr/Ao Classic2.2.a
300-302 Leadline
800 $10,000 St. Chris 1.30m Mini-Prix2.2.a
Indoor Ring
8:00a.m.
757 .70m Jumper 2.1
824  $150.70m Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b
754 .80m Jumper 2.1
823 $200.80m Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b
751 .90m Jumper 2.1
822 $200.90m Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b
745 1.0m TIP Take 2 TB Jumper 2.1
821  $5001.0m TIP Take 2 TB Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b

80,81**
85,86™
400

70,71+
75,76
401

40,41
45,46
50,51
55,56
403

60,61
65,66
402

509
130,131
135,136
406

Main Hunter Ring
8:00 a.m.

3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F
3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ O/F
$1,0003'3" A/O Classic
top 12 from previous day
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ O/F
$10003'6" Amateur Owner Classic
top 12 from previous day
3'6" Large Junior Hunter 15/U O/F
3'6" Large Junior Hunter 16-17 O/F
3'6" Small Junior Hunter 15/U O/F
3'6" Small Junior Hunter 16-17 O/F
$10003'6" Junior Classic
top 12 from previous day
3'3" Large Junior Hunter O/F
3'3" Small Junior Hunter O/F
$10003'3" Junior Classic
top 12 from previous day
THIS Medal 3'
Children's Hunter 3' 14/U O/F
Children's Hunter 3' 15-17 O/F
$500 NAL/WIHS/M&S Children's Hunter Classic
top 12 from previous day

* First Round Classic
** Handy Hunter

Bridge Ring
8:00a.m.
515 M&S USEF Pony Medal
516 WIHS Pony Medal
263 Swan Lake Warm-Up (Green Ponies)
108,109 S/M Green Pony Hunter O/F
90,91 Small Pony Hunter O/F
96,97**  Medium Pony Hunter O/F
114115  Large Green Pony Hunter O/F
102,103**  Large Pony Hunter O/F
404 $1000 Pony Classic
top 12 from previous day
top 6 must ride for ribbons
518 M&S/Green Glen Children's Pony Medal
145,146 Large Children's Pony Hunter O/F
140,141 Sm/Med Children's Pony Hunter O/F
407 $300 Children's Pony Hunter Classic
top 12 from previous day
264 Swan Lake Warm-Up (Pre/Low Ch Ponies)
227-229%  Pre/Low Children's Hunter Pony O/F
230 Pre/Low Children's Hunter Pony U/S
409 $200 Pre/Low Cld Hunter Pony Classic
Annex Ring
8:00 a.m.
261 Swan Lake Warm-Up
514 Ariat Adult Medal
160,161  Adult Hunter 3' 50+ 3' O/F
155,156 Adult Hunter 36-49 3'O/F
150,151 Adult Hunter 18-35 3' O/F
405 $500 NAL/WIHS/M&S Adult Classic
top 12 from previous day
521 M&S/CPJHSA low Adult Medal 2'6"
231-233*  Pre/Low Adult Hunter 2'6" O/F
234 Pre/Low Adult Hunter U/S
520 M&S/CPJHSA low Children's Medal 2'6"
223-225%  Pre/Low Children's Hunter Horse 2'6" O/F
226 Pre/Low Children's Hunter Horse U/S
408 $200 Bit-O-Straw Classic




Blue Rock Tentative Time Schedule

Grand Prix Ring Main Hunter Ring Annex Ring
8:00a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 12:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. 12:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Flat Only Ticketed Warm-Up Ticketed Warm-Up
Indoor Ring Bridge Hunter Ring
Open 8:00 a.m. -7:00 p.m.
lunging, flat, and schooling jumps Flat Only

Grand Prix Arena Main Hunter Ring Annex Ring
8:00 a.m. Flat Only until 7:30 am 9:00 a.m.

732 1.0 m Jumper 2.2.b 8:00a.m. 257 Swan Lake Warm-Up

733 1.0m Jumper 2.1 253 Swan Lake Warm-Up 182-184  USHJA 2' Hunter O/F

728 1.05m Jumper 2.2.5 163,164  USHJA 3' Hunter O/F 185 USHJA 2' Hunter U/S

724 1.10m Jumper 2.2, 167 USHJA 3' Hunter U/S 173,174  USHJA 2'¢" Hunter O/F

725 1.10m Jumper 2.1 18,19 Green Hunter 3' O/F 177 USHJA 26" Hunter U/S

720 1.15m Jumper 2.2.b 22 Green Hunter 3' U/S 168,169  USHJA 2'9" Hunter O/F

ot 1.15m Jumper 2.1 23,24 Green Hunter 3'3" O/F 172 USHJA 2'9" Hunter U/S

716 1.20m $500 Jumper 2.2.b 27 Green Hunter 33" U/S

713 1.30m $1000 Jumper 2.2.b 6 Green Conformation Model 2:00 p.m.

709 1.35m $1000 Jumper 2.2.b 12 High Performance Conformation Model Hunter Breeding
7.8 High Performance Conformation O/F see page 35 for schedule
11 High Performance Conformation U/S

Indoor Rin 1,2 Green Conformation O/F
& 5 Green Conformation U/S
- Open — 28,29 Green Hunter 3'6" O/F
lunging, flat, and schooling jumps 0 Green Hunter 36" U/S Bridge Hunter ng

33,34 Green Hunter 3'9" O/F 8:00 a.m. -7:00 p.m.
37 Green Hunter 3'9" U/S Flat Only
13,14 High Performance Hunter O/F
17 High Performance Hunter U/S

Grand Prix Arena Main Hunter Ring Annex Ring

8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m.
734 1.0m Jumper 2.2.b 254 Swan Lake Warm-Up 258 Swan Lake Warm-Up
700 1.0m 5 Yr Old YJC Jumper Qualifier Table IT 3,44 Green Conformation O/F 178-180 USHJA 2'3" Hunter O/F
729 1.05m Jumper 2.1 30,31*  Green Hunter 3'6" O/F 181 USHJA 2'3' Hunter U/S
730 1.05m Jumper 2.2.b 35,36*  Green Hunter 3'9" O/F 175,176~ USHJA 2'6" Hunter O/F
726 1.10m Jumper 2.2.b 9,10  High Performance Conformation O/F 202-204 Baby Green Hunter 2'6” O/F
722 1.15m Jumper 2.2.b 15,16"  High Performance Hunter O/F 205 Baby Green Hunter 2'6" U/S
717 1.20m $500 Jumper 2.2.b 165,166 USHJA 3' Hunter O/F 170,171 USHJA 2'9" Hunter O/F
701 1.20m $500 6 Yr Old YJC Qualifier 2.2.b 20,21 Green Hunter 3' O/F 206-208  Baby Green Hunter 2'9" O/F
714 1.30m $1000 Jumper 2.2.b 25,26 Green Hunter 3'3" O/F 209 Baby Green Hunter 2'9" U/S
702 1.30m $500 7 Yr Old YJC Qualifier 2.2.b 410 $1000 Green Hunter Incentive 190-192  Small Hunter O/F
710 1.35m-1.40m $1000 Jumper 2.1 118,119  Performance Hunter 3'3" O/F 193 Small Hunter U/S
820 $2,500 Open Jumper Speed Table I11 122 Performance Hunter 3'3" U/S

123,124  Performance Hunter 3'6" O/F
127 Performance Hunter 3'6" U/S
210,211  Blue Rock 3' Hunter

naoor lng T1 ge unter lng
Indoor Ri Bridge Hunter Ri
Open 1:00 p.m. -6:00 p.m.
lunging, flat, and schooling jumps Ticketed Warm-Up
* First Round Classic

** Handy Hunter



Blue Rock Tentative Time Schedule

Friday 5/17/19

Grand Prix Arena
8:00 a.m.
731 1.05m Jumper 2.1
727 1.10m Jumper 2.1
723 1.15m Jumper 2.1
718 1.20m $500 Jumper 2.1
707 1.20m $500 Low Jr/AO Jumper 2.2.b
715 1.30m $1000 Jumper 2.2.b
705 1.30m $750 Medium Jr/AO Jumper 2.2.b
703 1.40m $1000 High Jt/AO Jumper 2.2.b
811 $5,000 Welcome Stake 2.2.a
Indoor Ring
12:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Ticketed Schooling
Grand Prix Arena
7:30 a.m.
550 1.05m Open Eq Warm Up
504 WIHS Jumper Phase
500 USEF Talent Search 2*
719 1.20m $750 Jumper 2.1
708 1.20m $500 Low Jr/AO Jumper 2.1
706 1.30m $750 Medium Jt/AO Jumper 2.1
704 1.40m $1000 High Jt/AO Jumper 2.1
737 1.10m $200 High Child Jumper 2.2.b
735 1.10m $200 High Adult Jumper 2.2.b
738 1.10m $200 High Child Jumper 2.1
736 1.10m $200 High Adult Jumper 2.1
e 1.0m $100 Low Child Jumper 2.2.b
739 1.0m $100 Low Adult Jumper 2.2.b
742 1.0m $100 Low Child Jumper 2.1
740 1.0m $100 Low Adult Jumper 2.1
Indoor Ring
8:00a.m.
755 .70m Jumper 2.2.b
756 .70m Jumper 2.2.b
752 .80m Jumper 2.2.b
753 .80m Jumper 2.2.b
749 90m Jumper 2.2.b
750 .90m Jumper 2.2.b
743 1.0m TIP Take 2 TB Jumper 2.2.b
744 1.0m TIP Take 2 TB Jumper 2.2.b
746 Pony Jumper 2.2.b
747 Pony Jumper 2.2.b
748 Pony Jumper 2.2.b

Main Hunter Ring Annex Ring
8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m.
255 Swan Lake Warm-Up 259 Swan Lake Warm-Up
120,121** Performance Hunter 3'3" O/F 217,218 2'6" Schooling Hunter O/F
125,126" Performance Hunter 3'6" O/F 219 2'6" Schooling Hunter U/S
212 Blue Rock 3' Hunter 198-200 Low 2'6" TIP TB Hunter O/F
213 Blue Rock 3' Hunter U/S 201 Low TIP TB Hunter U/S
186-188  3' TIP Take2 TB Hunter O/F 250 3' Derby Schooling Hunter
189 3'TIP Take2 TB Hunter U/S ;g gﬁgDEfbg iCh‘if’li“Ig{ e
o erby Schooling Hunter
194-197  Ladies Side Saddle Derdy I/}V/alk ot befogre 12:30pm
220,221  2'6"-3' Non-Restricted Ch/Ad Hunter O/F Derby not before 1pm
Y p
222 2'6"-3' Non-Restricted Ch/Ad Hunter U/S 411 $2,500 USHJA National Hunter Derby
214,215 3' Schooling Hunter O/F 12 $2,500 USHJA Jr/Amateur National
216 3" Schooling Hunter U/S Hunter Derby
Classes 411 & 412 run concurrently
Bridge Hunter Ring
1:00 p.m. -6:00 p.m.
Ticketed Warm-Up
Saturday 5/18/19
Main Hunter Ring Bridge Ring
8:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m.
256 Swan Lake Warm-Up (Time permitting) 11 S/M Green Pony Model
78,79*  3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F 262 Swan Lake Warm-Up
82 3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 U/S 106,107 S/M Green Pony Hunter O/F
83,84*  3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ O/F 110 S/M Green Pony Hunter U/S
87 3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ U/S 93 Small Regular Pony Model
68,69*  3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F 517 MHSA Pony Medal
72 3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 U/S 88,89 Small Pony Hunter O/F
73,74*  3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ O/F 92 Small Pony Hunter U/S
77 3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ U/S 404 $1000 Pony Classic (Small 1st Round)
502 Dover USEF Medal 3'6" 99 Medium Regular Pony Model
501 ASPCA Maclay 3'6" 94,95 Medium Pony Hunter O/F
503 WIHS Hunter Phase 3'6" (open card) 98 Medium Pony Hunter U/S
38,39*  3'¢" Large Junior Hunter 15/U O/F 404 $1000 Pony Classic (Medium 1st Round)
Ly} 3'6" Large Junior Hunter 15/U U/S 105 Large Green Pony Hunter Model
43,44 3'6" Large Junior Hunter 16-17 O/F 100,101 Large Green Pony Hunter O/F
47 3'6" Large Junior Hunter 16-17 U/S 104 Large Green Pony Hunter U/S
48,49*  3'6" Small Junior Hunter 15/U O/F 117 Lage Pony Model
52 3'6" Small Junior Hunter 15/U U/S 112,113 Large Regular Pony Hunter O/F
53,54 3'6" Small Junior Hunter 16-17 O/F 116 Large Pony Hunter U/S
57 3'6" Small Junior Hunter 16-17 U/S 404 $1000 Pony Classic (Large 1st Round)
506 NCEA Junior Hunt Seat Medal 3'3" 519 MHSA Child Pony Medal
505 MHSA Hunt Seat on Horses 3'3" 143,144 Lg. Children's Hunter Pony O/F
508 M&S 3'3" Jr/Am Horsemanship Medal 147 Lg. Children's Hunter Pony U/S
58,59 3'3" Large Junior Hunter O/F 138,139 Sm/Med Children's Hunter Pony O/F
62 3'3" Large Junior Hunter U/S 142 Sm/Med Children's Hunter Pony U/S
63,64  3'3" Small Junior Hunter O/F 303-305  Mod. Hunter (Pony 2', Horse 2'3") No Oxers
67 3'3" Small Junior Hunter U/S 306 Mod. Hunter U/S
511 Gittings Horsemanship 3' 307-310  Short Stirrup Equitation
510 M&S/Josey Mohler 3' Children's Medal 311-314  Short Stirrup Hunter
128,129%132 Children's Hunter Horse 14 & U O/F & U/S -
1331344137 Children's Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F & U/S AnnexRing
8:00 a.m.
260 Swan Lake Warm-Up
513 M&S/CPJHSA 3' Adult Equitation
* First Round Classic 512 MHSA 3' Adult Equitation
148,149%152 - Adult Hunter 18-35 3' O/F & U/S
" Handy Hunter 153,154:157 Adult Hunter 36-49 3' O/F & U/S
158,159%,162 - Adult Hunter 3' 50+ 3' O/F & U/S
Derby Walk not before 3:00 pm
Derby not before 3:30pm
414 $10002'/2'6" Hunter Derby




Blue Rock Tentative Time Schedule

Grand Prix Arena
7:30 a.m.

551 1.0m Open Eq Warm-Up
522 USHJA 3'3" Jumping Seat Medal
507 NHS 3'3" Medal
817 $1000 Low Child/Adult Jumper Classic
815 $2,500 NAL/WIHS/M&S High Child

Jumper Classic1.10m 2.2.a
816 $2,500 NAL/WIHS/M&S High Adult

Jumper Classic 1.10m 2.2.a
814 $2,5001.20m Jr/Ao Classic2.2.a
813 $3,0001.30m Jr/Ao Classic2.2.a
812 $4,0001.40m HBWM SJHOF

Jr/AO Classic2.2.a
300-302 Leadline
810 $25,000 Blue Rock Classic Grand-Prix

Indoor Ring
8:00 a.m.

757 .70m Jumper 2.1
824 $150.70m Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b
754 .80m Jumper 2.1
823 $200.80m Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b
751 .90m Jumper 2.1
822 $200.90m Jumper Classic2.2.a/b
745 1.0m TIP Take 2 TB Jumper 2.1
821  $5001.0m TIP Take 2 TB Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b

Sunday 5/19/19

80,81
85,86
400

70,71%*
75,76*
401

40,41%*
45,46+
50,517
55,56
403

60,61
65,66
402

509
130,131
135,136
406

Main Hunter Ring
8:00 a.m.

3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F
3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ O/F
$1,0003'3" A/O Classic
top 12 from previous day
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 O/F
3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 36+ O/F
$10003'6" Amateur Owner Classic
top 12 from previous day
3'6" Large Junior Hunter 15/U O/F
3'6" Large Junior Hunter 16-17 O/F
3'6" Small Junior Hunter 15/U O/F
3'6" Small Junior Hunter 16-17 O/F
$10003'6" Junior Classic
top 12 from previous day
3'3" Large Junior Hunter O/F
3'3" Small Junior Hunter O/F
$10003'3" Junior Classic
top 12 from previous day
THIS Medal 3'
Children's Hunter 3' 14/U O/F
Children's Hunter 3' 15-17 O/F
$500 NAL/WIHS/M&S Children's Hunter Classic
top 12 from previous day

* First Round Classic
** Handy Hunter

Bridge Ring
8:00 a.m.
515 M&S USEF Pony Medal
516 WIHS Pony Medal
263 Swan Lake Warm-Up (Green Ponies)
108,109 S/M Green Pony Hunter O/F
90,91 Small Pony Hunter O/F
96,97 Medium Pony Hunter O/F
114,115 Large Green Pony Hunter O/F
102,103** Large Pony Hunter O/F
404 $1000 Pony Classic
top 12 from previous day
top 6 must ride for ribbons
518 M&S/Green Glen Children's Pony Medal
145,146 Large Children's Pony Hunter O/F
140,141 Sm/Med Children's Pony Hunter O/F
407 $300 Children's Pony Hunter Classic
top 12 from previous day
264 Swan Lake Warm-Up (Pre/Low Ch Ponies)
227-229*  Pre/Low Children's Hunter Pony O/F
230 Pre/Low Children's Hunter Pony U/S
409 $200 Pre/Low Cld Hunter Pony Classic
Annex Ring
8:00 a.m.
261 Swan Lake Warm-Up
514 Ariat Adult Medal
160,161  Adult Hunter 3' 50+ 3' O/F
155,156  Adult Hunter 36-49 3'O/F
150,151  Adult Hunter 18-35 3' O/F
405 $500 NAL/WIHS/M&S Adult Classic
top 12 from previous day
521 M&S/CPJHSA low Adult Medal 2'6"
231-233*  Pre/Low Adult Hunter 2'6" O/F
234 Pre/Low Adult Hunter U/S
520 M&S/CPJHSA low Children's Medal 2'6"
223-225*  Pre/Low Children's Hunter Horse 2'6" O/F
226 Pre/Low Children's Hunter Horse U/S
408 $200 Bit-O-Straw Classic




Swan Lake Horse Shows Price List

Item Cost

Stall before 4/20 $190

Stall after 4/20 $225

Night Stall (In after 3pm, out by 2pm-If available) $100

Night Watch (Per Show - Not per day. Mandatory for all stabled horses) $15
Shavings $9.50 per bag
Hay Market Price
Grain - We offer Purina Grain Products (Please pre-order in advance) Market Price

Late Entry Fee (Entries received after May 5, 2019 or May 12, 2019) - 3 days before show $35

14

Late class add fee (All horses not entered by 5pm the previous day will receive one per class) $5
Scratch Fee (Unless accompanied by vet note) $25
Ofhice Fee (Charged to all entries) $50
Grounds Fee (Charged to horses without stalls) $20
Camper Space Per Week (Please reserve in advance) $275
Camper Pump Out $60
Non-Showing Horse $45
St. Chris Nomination Fee (For nominated jumper sections) $135
Blue Rock Nomination Fee (For nominated jumper sections) $175
Credit Card Fee 3% of final Bill
Ticketed Warm-ups $25
Paddock Rental (Limited quanity, Please reserve in advance) $250
Golf Cart Rental (Per Show - Not per day - pre-order in advace) $300



Gettysburg Area Lodgings

Wyndham Gettysburg 0;‘ et (717) 339-0020 Ask for Swan Lake Rate
>

riendly

Courtyard Marriott (717) 334-5600 Ask for Swan Lake Rate

]
Country Inn and Suites o.'. Pet (717) 337-9518

friendly

Hampton Inn (717) 338-9121

)
1863 Inn of Gettysburg <t et (717) 334-6211

friendly

Quality Inn and Suites 0.;. Pet (717) 337-2400

friendly

Holiday Inn Express (717) 637-1228
Super 8 Hanover (717) 630-8888
Shepard Mansion (717) 633-8075
Hampton Inn Hanover (717) 633-1117

FOOTING « JUMPS « RUBBER PAVERS
WATER JUMPS « WATER TRUCKS
EURO SPRINKLERS « DRAGS
ARENA EQUIPMENT

OFFICIAL GGT FOOTING DISTRIBUTOR MD/PA/VA

DJL EQUESTRIAN SERVICES
540-219-4711 | djljumps@aol.com | www.djljumps.com



16

AA-Rated Hunter Specs

$1,750 Green Conformation Hunter

Green Conformation fences to be at 3'6" and open only to horses in their first year of showing at 3'6".

All Conformation sections are to be judged 70% on performance, 30% on conformation.

Entry Fee Division: $225 Model: $30

$400 Green Conformation Hunter O/F 3'6"

$400 Green Conformation Hunter O/F 3'6"

$400 Green Conformation Hunter O/F 3'6"

$400 Green Conformation Hunter Handy Hunter 3'6"
$150 Green Conformation Hunter Under Saddle

Green Conformation Model

SRR RN SR

Prize Money

$120, $88, $60, $40, $28, $24, $20, $20
$120, $88, $60, $40, $28, $24, $20, $20
$120, $88, $60, $40, $28, $24, $20, $20
$120, $88, $60, $40, $28, $24, $20, $20
$45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

Champion and Reserve

$1,750 High Performance Conformation Hunter

High Performance Conformation fences to be at 3'9" and open to all horses.

All Conformation sections are to be judged 70% on performance, 30% on conformation.

Entry Fee Division: $225 Model: $30

7. $400 High Performance Conformation Hunter O/F 3'9"
8. $400 High Performance Conformation Hunter O/F 3'9"
9. $400 High Performance Conformation Hunter O/F 3'9"

Prize Money

$120, $88, $60, $40, $28, $24, $20, $20
$120, $88, $60, $40, $28, $24, $20, $20
$120, $88, $60, $40, $28, $24, $20, $20

10. $400 High Performance Conformation Hunter HandyHunter39"  $120, $88, $60, $40, $28, $24, $20, $20
11. $150 High Performance Conformation Hunter Under Saddle ~ $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

12. High Performance Conformation Model

Champion and Reserve

$2,100 High Performance Hunter

Fences 4'. To be judged on performance and soundness. All horses being considered for an award must be

serviceably sound.

Entry Fee Division: $250 Class: $75

13. $450 High Performance Hunter 4' O/F

14. $450 High Performance Hunter 4' O/F

15. $450 High Performance Hunter 4' O/F

16. $450 High Performance Hunter 4' O/F Handy
17. $300 High Performance Hunter Under Saddle

Prize Money

$135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
$135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
$135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
$135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
$90, $66, $45, $30, $21, $18, $15, $15

Champion and Reserve




AA-Rated Hunter Specs

$1,000 Green Hunter 3'
Entry Fee Division: $185 Prize Money
18. $225 Green Hunter 3' O/F $68, $49, $34, $22, $18, $14, $10, $10
19. $225 Green Hunter 3' O/F $68, $49, $34, $22, $18, $14, $10, $10
20. $225 Green Hunter 3' O/F $68, $49, $34, $22, $18, $14, $10, $10
21. $225 Green Hunter 3' O/F (runs conc w/ the Green Hunter Inc)  $68, $49, $34, $22, $18, $14, $10, $10
22. $100 Green Hunter 3' Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
Champion and Reserve
$1,250 Green Hunter 3'3"
Entry Fee Division: $200 Prize Money
23. $275 Green Hunter 3'3" O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
24, $275 Green Hunter 3'3" O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
25. $275 Green Hunter 3'3" O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
26. $275 Green Hunter 3'3" O/F (runs conc w/ the Green Hunter Inc) $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
27. $150 Green Hunter 3'3" Under Saddle $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

Champion and Reserve

$2,000 Green Hunter 3'6"

Entry Fee Division: $225 Prize Money

28. $450 Green Hunter 3'6" O/F $135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
29. $450 Green Hunter 3'6" O/F $135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
30. $450 Green Hunter 3'6" O/F $135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
31. $450 Green Hunter 3'6" O/F Handy $135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
32. $200 Green Hunter 3'6" Under Saddle $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10

Champion and Reserve

$2,000 Green Hunter 3'9"

Entry Fee Division: $225 Prize Money

33. $450 Green Hunter 3'9" O/F $135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
34. $450 Green Hunter 3'9" O/F $135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
35. $450 Green Hunter 3'9" O/F $135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
36. $450 Green Hunter 3'9" O/F Handy $135, $98, $67.5, $45, $31.5, $28, $22.5, $22.5
37. $200 Green Hunter 3'9" Under Saddle $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10

Champion and Reserve
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AA-Rated Hunter Specs

Junior Hunters

Riders must not have reached their 18th birthday. Fences 3'3" or 3'6". In all classes manners will be emphasized and

extreme speed will be penalized. All horses being considered for an award must be serviceably sound. To be judged
on performance and soundness.

Champion and Reserve

$1,500 3'6" Large Junior Working Hunter 15/U

18

Entry Fee Division: $225 Prize Money

38. $350 3'6" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
39. $350 3'6" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F* $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
40. $350 3'6" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
41. $350 3'6" Large Junior Working Handy Hunter $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
42. $100 3'6" Large Junior Working Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5

Champion and Reserve

$1,500 3'6" Large Junior Working Hunter 16-17

Entry Fee
43.

Division: $225
$350 3'6" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F

Prize Money
$105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5

44. $350 3'6" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F* $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
45. $350 3'6" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
46. $350 3'6" Large Junior Working Handy Hunter $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
47. $100 3'6" Large Junior Working Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5

Champion and Reserve

$1,500 3'6" Small Junior Working Hunter 15/U

Entry Fee Division: $225 Prize Money

48. $350 3'6" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
49. $350 3'6" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F* $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
50. $350 3'6" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
51. $350 3'6" Small Junior Working Handy Hunter $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
52. $100 3'6" Small Junior Working Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5

Champion and Reserve

$1,500 3'6" Small Junior Working Hunter 16-17

Entry Fee
53.

Division: $225
$350 3'6" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F

Prize Money
$105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5

54, $350 3'6" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F* $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
55. $350 3'6" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
56. $350 3'6" Small Junior Working Handy Hunter O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
57. $100 3'6" Small Junior Working Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5

Champion and Reserve




AA-Rated Hunter Specs

$1,250 3'3" Large Junior Working Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $200 Prize Money

58. $275 3'3" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
59. $275 3'3" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F* $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
60. $275 3'3" Large Junior Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
61. $275 3'3" Large Junior Working Handy Hunter $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
62. $150 3'3" Large Junior Working Under Saddle $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

Champion and Reserve

$1,250 3'3" Small Junior Working Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $200 Prize Money

63. $275 3'3" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
64. $275 3'3" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F* $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
65. $275 3'3" Small Junior Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
66. $275 3'3" Small Junior Working Handy Hunter $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
67. $150 3'3" Small Junior Working Under Saddle $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

Champion and Reserve

Steward L|te Horse Mats

Comfortable Lightweight, 371bs
- Size 4’ x6' x 1 1/2” thick
- Interlock or straight-edge
- Proven for 8 years
Excellent for horse & wash

stalls, sale floors, show circuits,
trailers and semen collection

floors
Great for frail animals

Insulates against cold and
dampness

Many other mat options also available from ShowEase!
I‘\,;\!g‘
w

ShowEase..

www.showeaseinc.com Phone 717-299-2536; Fax 717-299-1074

592 W. Trout Run Road, Ephrata, PA 17522
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AA-Rated Hunter Specs

Amateur Owner Hunter

To be ridden by Amateur Owners or an amateur member of the owner's family. In either case classes are restricted

to riders who are no longer eligible to compete as junior exhibitors. To be judged on performance and soundness. If
conformation is to be judged, it may not count more than 25%. All horses being considered for an award must be
serviceably sound. Fences 3'3" or 3'6".

Champion and Reserve

$1,500 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 18-35

Entry Fee Division: $225 Prize Money

68. $350 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 18-35 O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
69. $350 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 18-35 O/F* $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
70. $350 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 18-35 O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
71. $350 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Handy Hunter 18-35  $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
72. $100 3'6" Amateur Owner 18-35 Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5

Champion and Reserve

$1,500 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 36 and Over

Entry Fee Division: $225 Prize Money

73. $350 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 36+ O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
74. $350 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 36+ O/F* $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
75. $350 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 36+ O/F $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
76. $350 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Handy Hunter 36+ $105, $77, $52.5, $35, $24.5, $21, $17.5, $17.5
77. $100 3'6" Amateur Owner Working Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5

Champion and Reserve

$1,250 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 18-35

Entry Fee Division: $200 Prize Money

78. $275 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 18-35 O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
79. $275 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 18-35 O/F* $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
80. $275 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 18-35 O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
81. $275 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Handy Hunter 18-35  $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
82. $150 3'3" Amateur Owner 18-35 Hunter Under Saddle $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

Champion and Reserve

$1,250 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 36 and Over

Entry Fee Division: $200 Prize Money

83. $275 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 36+ O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
84. $275 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 36+ O/F* $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
85. $275 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Hunter 36+ O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
86. $275 3'3" Amateur Owner Working Handy Hunter 36+ $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
87. $150 3'3" Amateur Owner 36+ Under Saddle $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

Champion and Reserve




AA-Rated Hunter Specs

Regular Pony Hunter

Manners of the pony and suitability of the pony to the rider must be emphasized in all classes. Extreme speed must
be penalized. Suitability of a pony for a rider is determined by height of rider as related to the height of the pony.
Judges must penalize but not necessarily eliminate an entry not having such suitability and manners. To be judged

on performance and soundness. Small ponies to jump 2'3". Medium ponies to jump 2'6". Large ponies to jump

2'9"-3". Distances adjusted based on height of Pony.

$1,250 Small Pony Working Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $200 Model: $30 Prize Money

88. $275 Small Pony Working Hunter Conf O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
89. $275 Small Pony Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
90. $275 Small Pony Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
91. $275 Small Pony Working Handy Hunter $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
92. $150 Small Pony Working Hunter Under Saddle $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

93. Small Pony Working Hunter Model

Champion and Reserve

$1,250 Medium Pony Working Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $200 Model: $30 Prize Money

94, $275 Medium Pony Working Hunter Conf O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
95. $275 Medium Pony Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
96. $275 Medium Pony Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
97. $275 Medium Pony Working Handy Hunter $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
98. $150 Medium Pony Working Hunter Under Saddle $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

99. Medium Pony Working Hunter Model

Champion and Reserve

$1,250 Large Pony Working Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $200 Model: $30 Prize Money

100.  $275 Large Pony Working Hunter Conf O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
101.  $275 Large Pony Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
102.  $275 Large Pony Working Hunter O/F $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
103.  $275 Large Pony Working Handy Hunter $83, $60, $41.5, $27, $21.5, $18, $12, $12
104.  $150 Large Pony Working Hunter Under Saddle $45, $33, $22.5, $15, $10.5, $9, $7.5, $7.5

105.  Large Pony Working Hunter Model

Champion and Reserve




AA-Rated Hunter Specs

Green Pony Hunter

Manners of the pony and suitability of the pony to the rider must be emphasized in all classes. Extreme speed must

be penalized. Suitability of a pony for a rider is determined by height of rider as related to the height of the pony.
Judges must penalize but not necessarily eliminate an entry not having such suitability and manners. To be judged
on performance and soundness. Small ponies to jump 2'3". Medium ponies to jump 2'6". Large ponies to jump

2'9"-3". Distances adjusted based on height of Pony.

$500 Small /Medium Green Pony Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $175 Model: $30 Prize Money

106.  $100 Small/Medium Green Pony Hunter Conf O/F $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10
107.  $100 Small/Medium Green Pony Hunter O/F $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10
108.  $100 Small/Medium Green Pony Hunter O/F $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10
109.  $100 Small/Medium Green Pony Hunter O/F $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10
110.  $100 Small/Medium Green Pony Hunter Under Saddle $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10
111.  Small/Medium Green Pony Model

Champion and Reserve

$500 Large Green Pony Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $175 Model: $30 Prize Money

112.  $100 Large Green Pony Hunter Conf O/F $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
113.  $100 Large Green Pony Hunter O/F $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
114.  $100 Large Green Pony Hunter O/F $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
115.  $100 Large Green Pony Hunter O/F $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
116.  $100 Large Green Pony Hunter Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
117.  Large Green Pony Model

Champion and Reserve

$1,000 3'3" Performance Working Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $185 Class: $50 Prize Money

118.  $225 3'3" Performance Working Hunter O/F $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
119.  $225 3'3" Performance Working Hunter O/F $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
120.  $225 3'3" Performance Working Hunter O/F $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
121.  $225 3'3" Performance Working Hunter Handy $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5
122.  $100 3'3" Performance Working Hunter Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5

Champion and Reserve

$1,000 3'6" Performance Working Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $185 Class: $50 Prize Money

123.  $225 3'6" Performance Working Hunter O/F $68, $49, $34, $22, $18, $14, $10, $10
124.  $225 3'6" Performance Working Hunter O/F $68, $49, $34, $22, $18, $14, $10, $10
125.  $225 3'6" Performance Working Hunter O/F $68, $49, $34, $22, $18, $14, $10, $10
126.  $225 3'6" Performance Working Hunter Handy $68, $49, $34, $22, $18, $14, $10, $10
127.  $100 3'6" Performance Working Hunter Under Saddle $30, $22, $15, $10, $7, $6, $5, $5

Champion and Reserve
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C-Rated Hunter Specs

Children’s Hunter Horse
See Zone #2 Specifications: www.USHJA.org

$200 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 14 and Under
Entry Fee Division: $175 Class: $40

128.  $50 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under O/F

129.  $50 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under O/F*
130.  $50 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under O/F
131.  $50 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under O/F
132.  3' Children’s Hunter Horse 14 & Under Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Prize Money

$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5

$200 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17
Entry Fee Division: $175 Class: $40

133.  $50 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F
134.  $50 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F*
135.  $50 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F

136 $50 3' Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 O/F

137.  3' Children’s Hunter Horse 15-17 Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Prize Money

$15, $11, $7.5, 85, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, 85, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5

Children’s Hunter Pony
See Zone #2 Specifications: www.USHJA.org

2' Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony
Entry Fee Division: $165 Class: $40

138.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

139.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony O/F*

140.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

141.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

142.  Small/Medium Children’s Hunter Pony Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

2'6" Large Children’s Hunter Pony
Entry Fee Division: $165 Class: $40
143.  Large Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

144.  Large Children’s Hunter Pony O/F*

145.  Large Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

146.  Large Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

147.  Large Children’s Hunter Pony Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve




C-Rated Hunter Specs

Adult Amateur Hunter
See Zone #2 Specifications: www.USHJA.org

$200 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35
Entry Fee Division: $175 Class: $40
148.  $50 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 O/F

149.  $50 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 O/F*
150.  $50 3" Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 O/F

151.  $50 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 O/F

152. 3" Adult Amateur Hunter 18-35 Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Prize Money

$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5

$200 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 36-49
Entry Fee Division: $175 Class: $40
153.  $50 3" Adult Amateur Hunter 36-49 O/F

154.  $50 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 36-49 O/F*
155.  $50 3" Adult Amateur Hunter 36-49 O/F

156 $50 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 36-49 O/F

157. 3" Adult Amateur Hunter 36-49 Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Prize Money

$15, $11, $7.5, 85, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, 85, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, 85, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5

$200 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 50+
Entry Fee Division: $175 Class: $40
158.  $50 3" Adult Amateur Hunter 50+ O/F

159.  $50 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 50+ O/F*
160.  $50 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 50+ O/F

161.  $50 3' Adult Amateur Hunter 50+ O/F

162.  3' Adult Amateur Hunter 50+ Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Prize Money

$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
$15, $11, $7.5, $5, $3.5, $3, $2.5, $2.5
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C-Rated Hunter Specs

3'0" USHJA Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $165 Class: $40
163.  3'0" USHJA Hunter O/F

164.  3'0" USHJA Hunter O/F

165.  3'0" USHJA Hunter O/F

166.  3'0" USHJA Hunter O/F

167.  3'0" USHJA Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

2'9" USHJA Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $165 Class: $40
168.  2'9" USHJA Hunter O/F

169.  2'9" USHJA Hunter O/F

170.  2'9" USHJA Hunter O/F

171.  2'9" USHJA Hunter O/F

172.  2'9" USHJA Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

2'6" USHJA Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $165 Class: $40
173.  2'6" USHJA Hunter O/F

174.  2'6" USHJA Hunter O/F

175.  2'6" USHJA Hunter O/F

176 2'6" USHJA Hunter O/F

177.  2'6" USHJA Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

2'3" USHJA Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $145 Class: $40
178.  2'3" USHJA Hunter O/F

179.  2'3" USHJA Hunter O/F

180.  2'3" USHJA Hunter O/F

181.  2'3" USHJA Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

2'USHJA Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $145 Class: $40
182.  2'USHJA Hunter O/F

183.  2' USHJA Hunter O/F

184.  2' USHJA Hunter O/F

185.  2' USHJA Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve




C-Rated Hunter Specs

3' Thoroughbred Hunter (Take 2 and TIP)
Entry Fee Division: $145 Class: $40
186.  'Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

187.  'Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

188.  'Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

189.  'Thoroughbred Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

3' Small Working Hunter

A Small Hunter is a horse over 14.2 hands and not to exceed 16 hands. A measurement card is required for all

horses entered as per HJ135.

Entry Fee Division: $145 Class: $40
190.  3' Small Working Hunter O/F

191.  3' Small Working Hunter O/F

192.  3' Small Working Hunter O/F

193.  3' Small Working Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Ladies Side Saddle

To be ridden by ladies who are no longer eligible to compete as junior exhibitors. Stallions and ponies are not
permitted.

Entry Fee Class: $35
194.  Ladies Hunter Side Saddle Unter Saddle

To be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring in formal hunting attire with appointments. To be
judged on performance and soundness with emphasis on manners 75%; formal hunting attire, appointments

and general overall appearance of horse and rider 25%. Judges should give particular consideration to quality,
condition and cleanliness of tack. Mane and tail must be braided, (Exception: roached manes or pulled tails). Judges
must line up exhibitors in order of preference before checking appointments.

195.  Ladies Hunter Side Saddle Pleasure
To be shown at a walk, trot, and canter. To be judged on sitability as a pleasure horse. No championship points.

196. Ladies Hunter Side Saddle Hunter Hack

To be shown at a walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring. Judges may ask for a hand gallop

but no more than eight to hand gallop at one time. To jump two fences at 2’6”. To be judged on performance and
soundness with an emphasis on manners. Under Saddle performance to count 50%, Over Fences performance

to count 50%.

197.  Ladies Hunter Side Saddle Over Fences

To be shown over a course of at least eight fences 3’ in height. No in and out to be used.

Champion and Reserve
G - Sagoasm il
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Un-Rated Hunter Specs

TIP 2'6" Low Thoroughbred Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $150 Class: $40
198.  Low Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

199.  Low Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

200.  Low Thoroughbred Hunter O/F

201.  Low Thoroughbred Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

2'6" Baby Green Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $150 Class: $40

Open to horses in their first or second year of showing. Trotting in corners not to be penalized.
202.  2'6" Baby Green Hunter O/F

203.  2'6"Baby Green Hunter O/F

204.  2'6" Baby Green Hunter O/F

205.  2'6" Baby Green Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

2'9" Baby Green Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $150 Class: $40
Open to horses in their first or second year of showing,.

206.  2'9" Baby Green Hunter O/F

207.  2'9" Baby Green Hunter O/F

208.  2'9" Baby Green Hunter O/F

209.  2'9" Baby Green Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

3' St. Christopher/Blue Rock Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $150 Class: $40
210.  St. Christophers/Blue Rock Hunter O/F

211.  St. Christophers/Blue Rock Hunter O/F

212.  St. Christophers/Blue Rock Hunter O/F

213.  St. Christophers/Blue Rock Hunter U/S

Champion and Reserve

3' Schooling Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $100 Class: $40
214.  3'Schooling Hunter O/F

215.  3' Schooling Hunter O/F

216.  3' Schooling Hunter U/S

Champion and Reserve




Un-Rated Hunter Specs

2'6" Schooling Hunter

Entry Fee Division: $100 Class: $40
217.  2'6" Schooling Hunter O/F

218.  2'6" Schooling Hunter O/F

219.  2'6" Schooling Hunter U/S

Champion and Reserve

2'6"-3' Non-Restricted Ch/Ad Hunter
Entry Fee Division: $100 Class: $40

Open to juniors and amateurs. Cross entry into Pre-Children's Hunter, Pre Adult Hunter, Children's Hunter or
Adult Hunter is permitted.

220. 2'6"-3' Non-Restricted Child/Adult Hunter O/F
221.  2'6"-3' Non-Restricted Child/Adult Hunter O/F
222.  2'6"-3"' Non-Restricted Child/Adult Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Pre Children’s /Pre-Adult Hunter
*See Stirrup Cup Specs

Pre Children’s Hunter Horse 2'6"

Entry Fee Division: $150 Class: $40
223.  Pre Children’s Hunter Horse O/F

224.  Pre Children’s Hunter Horse O/F

225.  Pre Children’s Hunter Horse O/F*

226.  Pre Children’s Hunter Horse Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Pre Children’s Hunter Pony 2'

Entry Fee Division: $150 Class: $40
227.  Pre Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

228.  Pre Children’s Hunter Pony O/F

229.  Pre Children’s Hunter Pony O/F*

230.  Pre Children’s Hunter Pony Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Pre Adult Hunter 2'6"

Entry Fee Division: $150 Class: $40
231.  Pre Adult Hunter O/F

232.  Pre Adult Hunter O/F

233.  Pre Adult Hunter O/F*

234.  Pre Adult Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

29



30

Opportunity Hunter Specs

Opportunity Leadline

Entry Fee Class: $5

Open to junior riders who have not reached their 7th birthday. Entries only entered in Leadline are except from all
300. Leadline

301.  Leadline Off-Line

302. Leadline Walk-Trot

Champion and Reserve

Opportunity Modified Hunter 2' Pony 2'3" Horses
Entry Fee: Div $125 Class: $35

Open to juniors and amateurs. Ponies to jump 2', horses to jump 2'3". No oxers. Trotting in corners not to be penalized. Cross

entry into USEF rated hunter sections are permitted but with a different Rider/Horse/Pony combination.
303. Modified Hunter O/F

304. Modified Hunter O/F

305. Modified Hunter O/F

306. Modified Hunter Under Saddle

Champion and Reserve

Short Stirrup Equitation Opportunity
Entry Fee Division: $125 Class: $35 Prize Money

Open to junior riders who have not reached their 11th birthday as of December 1 of the current show year. All classes to be judged equally
on hands, seat, legs, control of mount and suitability. Fence height (crossrails) not to exceed 18”. Children riding in this section are not
eligible for any hunter or jumper classes or any equitation classes where fences are 2' or higher at the same show.

307.  Short Stirrup Equitation Flat 8 Ribbons
308.  Short Stirrup Equitation Flat 8 Ribbons
309.  Short Stirrup Equitation Fences (8 Crossrails) 8 Ribbons
310.  Short Stirrup Equitation Fences (8 Crossrails) 8 Ribbons

Short Stirrup Hunter Opportunity
Entry Fee Division: $125 Class: $35 Prize Money

Open to junior riders who have not reached their 11th birthday as of December 1 of the current show year. All classes to be judged on
control of mount and suitability. Fence height (verticals) not to exceed 18”. Children riding in this section are not eligible for any hunter or
jumper classes or any equitation classes where fences are 2' or higher at the same show.

311.  Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 8 Ribbons
312.  Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 8 Ribbons
313.  Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 8 Ribbons
314.  Short Stirrup Hunter U/S 8 Ribbons

Champion and Reserve

Opportunity Classes are for entry level riders.

Horses, riders, owners, trainers, and coaches participating only in Opportunity classes are exempt from Federation and affiliate
organization membership and Horse Identification (HID) requirements and non-member/Show Pass fees, but are required to
list the Federation membership number if the participant is a member.

Horses entered only in these classes are still subject to and must comply with the Drugs and Medication rules and
are subject to drug testing.



Un-Rated Schooling Hunter Specs

Derby Schooling Hunter

Entry Fee Class: $45
250. 3" Derby Schooling Hunter O/F
251.  2'6" Derby Schooling Hunter O/F
252.  2' Derby Schooling Hunter O/F

Champion and Reserve

Blue/Red Swan Lake Warmup
Entry Fee Class: $30/Round

Blue score 76 and above. Red score 70-75. Multiple trips allowed if time permits. Ribbon awarded for first trip
only. Blue/Red warm-ups may not be used to satisty class entry requirements for Hunter Classics.

253.  Main Hunter Wednesday Warmup

254.  Main Hunter Thursday Warmup

255.  Main Hunter Friday Warmup (Not During Derby)
256.  Main Hunter Saturday Warmup

257.  Annex Wednesday Warmup

258.  Annex Thursday Warmup

259.  Annex Friday Warmup

260.  Annex Saturday Warmup

261.  Annex Sunday Warmup

262.  Bridge Saturday Warmup

263.  Bridge Sunday Warmup (Green Ponies Only)

264.  Bridge Sunday Warmup (Pre/Low Children's Ponies Only)




Hunter Classics

$1000 3'3" Amateur Owner Classic *
Entry Fee: $100
400.  $1000 3'3" Amateur Owner Hunter Classic

Prize Money
$300, $220, $150, $100, $70, $60, $50, $50

$1000 3'6" Amateur Owner Classic *
Entry Fee: $100
401.  $1000 3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter Classic

Prize Money
$300, $220, $150, $100, $70, $60, $50, $50

$1000 3'3" Junior Hunter Classic *
Entry Fee: $100
402.  $1000 3'3" Junior Hunter Classic

Prize Money
$300, $220, $150, $100, $70, $60, $50, $50

$1000 3'6" Junior Hunter Classic *
Entry Fee: $100
403.  $1000 3'6" Junior Hunter Classic

Prize Money
$300, $220, $150, $100, $70, $60, $50, $50

$1000 Pony Hunter Classic *
Entry Fee: $100
404.  $1000 Pony Hunter Classic

10 be conducted as separate two round classic

Prize Money
$300, $220, $150, $100, $70, $60, $50, $50

$500 3' Adult Hunter NAL/WIHS/M&S Classic *

Entry Fee: $50

Prize Money

405.  $500 NAL/WIHS/M&S Adult Hunter Classic $150, $110, $75, $50, $35, $30, $25, $25

$500 3' Children’s Hunter NAL/WIHS/M&S Classic *

Entry Fee: $50 Prize Money
406.  $500 NAL/WIHS/M&S Children's Hunter Classic $150, $110, $75, $50, $35, $30, $25, $25

$3002"/2'6" M&S Children’s Pony Hunter Classic

Entry Fee: $45 Prize Money
407.  $300 Children's Pony Hunter Classic $90, $66, $45, $30, $21, $18, $15, $15

Fences 2' for small/med ponies and 2'6" for large ponies

$200 2'6" Bit-O-Straw Hunter Classic

Entry Fee: $45 Prize Money
408.  $200 Bit-O-Straw Hunter Classic $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10

$200 2' Low/Pre-Pony Hunter Classic

Entry Fee: $45 Prize Money
409.  $200 Low/Pre-Pony Hunter Classic $60, $44, $30, $20, $14, $12, $10, $10

*Require 8 entries to fill. These Classics may be run with less with surcharges. Surcharge fees will be posted in the

office.



Special Hunter Classes

$1000 USHJA Green Hunter Incentive 3' or 3'3"

Entry Fee: $150 Prize Money: $1,000

410. USHJA Green Incentive $300, $220, $130, $80, $60, $50, $40, $30, $30, $20, $20, $20

The Green Incentive Stake is open to horses of any age that are eligible to compete as a Green hunter under Federation

rules. Horses must be enrolled in the Green Incentive Program prior to competing in a Green Incentive Stake class.

Fence heights 3' or 3'3"

$2,500 USHJA National Hunter Derby 3'
Entry Fee: $250 Prize Money: $2,500

411. A two round competition with numerical scoring. The top twelve (12) horses to return for the
second round. Twelve Overall Ribbons and a special award to the highest placed junior or amateur
rider. Complete specs and judging procedure available in the horse show office or at ushja.org.

All riders, trainers and owners must be current members of USEF & USHJA. Horses must be
registered with USHJA. Exhibitors must declare their point division on the Declaration Form in
the horse show office before the start of the class for any bonus points to be awarded. Fences 3’.

1st - $750.00, 2nd - $550.00, 3rd - $325.00, 4th - $200.00, 5th - $150.00, 6th - $125.00,
7th - $100.00, 8th - $75.00, 9th - $75.00, 10th - $50.00, 11th - $50.00, 12th - $50.00

$2,500 USHJA Junior/Amateur National Hunter Derby 3'
Entry Fee: $250 Prize Money: $2,500

412.  Follows same specs as class 950 but only open to Junior and Amateurs.

1st - $750.00, 2nd - $550.00, 3rd - $325.00, 4th - $200.00, 5th - $150.00, 6th - $125.00,
7th - $100.00, 8th - $75.00, 9th - $75.00, 10th - $50.00, 11th - $50.00, 12th - $50.00

Sponsored by CWD

High point horse/rider combo for the Jr/AM Derbies from St. Chirs and Blue Rock wins a custom CWD saddle!

$1,500 USHJA Pony Hunter Derby (St. Christopher's Only)

Entry Fee: $150 Prize Money: $1,500

413. A two round competition with numerical scoring. The top twelve (12) horses to return for the
second round. Fence heights will be adjusted by size (small - 2'3", medium - 2’6", and large 2’9"-

3’0"), but the class will not be split by size. Complete specs and judging procedure available in the
horse show office or at ushja.org.

$450.00, $330.00, $195.00, $120.00, $90.00, $75.00, $60.00, $45.00, $45.00, $30.00, $30.00, $30.00

$1,000 Swan Lake Horse Shows Hunter Derby 272'6"

Entry Fee: $100 Prize Money: $1,000

414. A two round competition with numerical scoring. The top twelve (12) horses to return for the
second round. Horse/Rider combination must not have shown at this show in any class above 3'.
Twelve Overall Ribbons and special award to the highest placed junior or amateur rider.

$300.00, $220.00, $150.00, $100.00, $70.00, $60.00, $50.00, $50.00




Equitation Specs

Requirements to fill Testing Entry Org
500. USEF Talent Search 2* 6 riders must complete course Flat test $50
501. ASPCA Maclay 3'6" 3 riders must complete course Top 12 - Flat test ~ $45 NHS
502. Dover Saddlery/USEF Medal 3 riders must complete course Top 4 - Flat test $45
3'6"
503. WIHS Hunter Phase 3'6" 3 riders must complete course  No test $45 WIHS
504. WIHS Jumper Phase 3 riders must complete course No test $45 WIHS
505. MHSA Hunt Seat Medal 3'3" 4 riders must complete course Top 6 - Flat test $45  MHSA
506. NCEA 3'3" Junior Medal No minimum Top 10 - Flat test ~ $45 NHS
507. NHS 3'3" Medal 3 riders must complete course Flat Test $45 NHS
508. M&S 3'3" Junior/Amateur Medal 3 riders must complete course Top 12 - Flat test ~ $45 M&S
509. THIS Medal 3' No minimum Top 4 - Flat test $45
510. M&S/Josey Mohler 3' 3 riders must complete course Top 4 Test $45 M&S
CPJHSA
511. Gittings Horsemanship 3' 6 riders must complete course Top 4 Test $45  MHSA
512. MHSA Adult Medal 3' 4 riders must complete course Top 6 - Flat test $45  MHSA
513. Dover Saddlery/CPJHSA 3 riders must complete course Top 4 test $45 M&S
Adult Medal 3' CPJHSA
514. Ariat Adult Medal 3' No minimum to fill Top 4 test $45
515. M&S USEF Pony Medal 3 riders must complete course Test in course $45
516. 'WIHS Pony Equitation 3 riders must complete course No test $45 WIHS
517.  MHSA Hunt seat on ponies 4 riders must complete course Test in course $45  MHSA
518. M&S/Green Glen Hospital 3 riders must complete course Test in course $45 M&S
2'S/M2'6"L CPJHSA
519. MHSA Ch Pony Medal 2'S/M 4 riders must complete course Test in course $45  MHSA
2'6"L
520. M&S/CPJHSA 2'6" Children's 3 riders must complete course No test $45 M&S
Medal CPJHSA
521. M&S/CPJHSA 2'6" Adult Medal 3 riders must complete course No test $45 M&S
CPJHSA
522 USHJA 3'3" Jumping Seat Medal 3 riders must complete course Flat Test $45
Requirements to fill Testing Entry
550.  1.05m Open Eq Warm-up No minimum No Test $45
551. 1.0 m Open Eq Warm-up No minimum No Test $45



Hunter Breeding Classes

Single Judged - Wednesday — Annex Ring —2:30 PM Start

Classes will run in the order listed below

Indoor Ring if inclement weather

Entry Fee: $45 per class

YEARLING HORSES

601.  PA Bred Yearling Colts and Geldings

602.  Thoroughbred and Non Registered
‘Thoroughbred Yearling Colts and Geldings

603.  Non Thoroughbred Yearling Colts and Geldings

604.  PA Bred Yearling Fillies

605.  Thoroughbred and Non Registered
Thoroughbred Yearling Fillies

606.  Non Thoroughbred Yearling Fillies

AMATEUR/JUNIOR HANDLERS
620.  Amateur/Junior Handler PHSA points only

PHPBA

621.  PHPBA yearling, 2 YO, and 3 YO Ponies
PHPBA members only

TWO YEAR OLD HORSES

607.  PA Bred 2 year old Colts and Geldings

608.  Thoroughbred and Non Registered
Thoroughbred 2 year old Colts and Geldings

609.  Non Thoroughbred 2 year old Colts and Geldings

610.  PA Bred 2 year old Fillies

611.  'Thoroughbred and Non Registered Thoroughbred
2 year old Fillies

612.  Non Thoroughbred 2 year old Fillies

YEARLING HORSES
622.  PA Bred Hunter Pony yearling
623.  Hunter Pony yearling Colts and Geldings

624.  Hunter Pony yearling Fillies

TWO YEAR OLD PONIES

625.  PA Bred Hunter Pony 2 YO

626.  Hunter Pony 2 YO Colts and Geldings
627.  Hunter Pony 2 YO Fillies

THREEYEAR OLD HORSES
613.  PA bred 3 year olds

614.  Thoroughbred and Non Registered
Thoroughbred 3 year olds

615.  Non Thoroughbred 3 year olds

THREEYEAR OLD PONIES
628.  PA Bred Hunter Pony 3 YO
629.  Hunter Pony 3 YO

HORSES FOURYEARS AND OLDER
616.  Mares 4 years and older
617. Mares 4 yrs + older to produce hunter pony foals

CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES

(Must have competed in one of the designated classes to
be eligible to enter these classes)
630.  PA Bred Hunter Pony Champion and Reserve
(Classes: 1021, 1024, 1027)
631.  Hunter Pony Champion and Reserve
(Classes: 1022, 1023, 1025, 1026, 1028)

CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES

(Must have competed in one of the designated classes to
be eligible to enter these classes)
618.  Best PA Horse Champion and Reserve
(Classes: 1002, 1005, 1008, 1011, 1014)
619.  Best Young Horse and Reserve
(Classes: 1003, 1004, 1006, 1007, 1009, 1010,
1012, 1013, 1015, 1016)

UNDER SADDLE

632.  Young Hunter U/S PHSA points only

633.  Young Working Hunter U/S PHSA points only
634.  Young Hunter Pony U/S PHSA points only




Show Jumping Hall of Fame Jumper Classic Series

The Show Jumping Hall of Fame Jumper Classic Series is designed to give amateur-owner and junior riders
an opportunity to compete at higher levels and serves as a proving ground for many riders
who aspire to someday represent the United States in international competition.

With classes at approximately 100 horse shows across the country, the Series hosts separate
Jjunior and amateur-owner divisions in two Conferences—East and West.
Series standings are used to help determine junior and amateur-owner entries for
the Alltech National Horse Show and the Las Vegas National Horse Show.

Series winners receive year-end awards, and the Series offers Year-End Championship Finals
for junior and amateur-owner riders at the Alltech National Horse Show and the Las Vegas National Horse Show.

Any horse show offering a class that meets all the criteria set forth in the Series specifications
and has prize money of at least $1,000 is eligible to be part of the series.

The Show Jumping Hall of Fame Jumper Classic Series is sponsored by:

\\)m?INQ%
‘y 1]

LEGISequine.com

For more information, including complete Series specifications, please visit

www.ShowJumpingHallofFame.net.

DONATIONS

I would like to support the Show Jumping Hall of Fame.

Enclosed, please find my check for:

$5,000 $2,500 $1,000 $500 $ Other

Name

Address City State Zip

Phone Email

Please mail check, payable to Show Juming Hall of Fame, to SHF, ¢/o Classic Communications, 38 Mechanic Street, Suite 101, Foxboro, MA 02035

The Show Jumping Hall of Fame and Museum, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. All contributions are tax-deductible to the full extent of the law.




Grand Prix Ring Jumper Specs

5 Year Old Young Jumper

Open to horses with papers indicating a foaling date five years previous to the current calendar year. Horses
competing in classes restricted to Five-Year-Olds may not have ever shown in Open Jumper Classes offering
$25,000 or more in prize money. Height of Fences: To be set at 1.0m to 1.10m.

Entry Fee Prize Money
700. 5 Year Old Young Jumper (Qualifier) Table II $0

6 Year Old Young Jumper

Open to horses with papers indicating a foaling date six years previous to the current calendar year. Horses
competing in classes restricted to Six Year Olds may not have ever shown in Open Jumper Classes offering $25,000
or more in prize money. Height of Fences: To be set at 1.20m

Entry Fee Prize Money
701.  $500 6 Year Old Young Jumper (Qualifier) 2.2.b $20 $500

7 Year Old Young Jumper

Open to horses with papers indicating a foaling date seven or eight years previous to the current calendar year.

Horses competing in classes restricted to Seven Year-Olds may not have ever shown in Open Jumper Classes offering

$25,000 or more in prize money at the National or International Standard. Height of Fences: To be set at 1.30m
Entry Fee Prize Money

702.  $500 7 Year Old Young Jumper (Qualifier) 2.2.b $20 $500

1.40m High Junior Amateur Owner Jumper (Nominated) - Blue Rock Only

See USEF Rule Book

Entry Fee Prize Money
703.  $1000 1.40m High Junior Amateur Owner Jumper 2.2.b  $100 $1000
704.  $1000 1.40m High Junior Amateur Owner Jumper 2.1 $100 $1000

Champion and Reserve with Classic

1.30 Medium Junior Amateur Owner Jumper (Nominated)

See USEF Rule Book

Entry Fee Prize Money
705.  $750 1.30m Medium Junior Amateur Owner Jumper 2.2.b  $75 $750
706.  $750 1.30m Medium Junior Amateur Owner Jumper 2.1 $75 $750

Champion and Reserve with Classic

1.20m Junior Amateur Owner Jumper (Nominated)

See USEF Rule Book

Entry Fee Prize Money
707.  $500 1.20m Low Junior Amateur Owner Jumper 2.2.b $55 $500
708.  $500 1.20m Low Junior Amateur Owner Jumper 2.1 $55 $500

Champion and Reserve with Classic
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Grand Prix Ring Jumper Specs

1.35m/1.40m Open Jumper (Nominated) - Blue Rock Only

Entry Fee Prize Money
709.  $1000 1.35m Open Jumper 2.2.b $100 $1000
710.  $1000 1.35m/1.40m Open Jumper 2.1 $100 $1000
1.25m/1.30m Open Jumper (Nominated) - St. Chris Only

Entry Fee Prize Money
711.  $750 1.25m Open Jumper 2.1 $75 $750
712.  $750 1.30m Open Jumper 2.2.b $75 $750
1.30m Open Jumper (Nominated) - Blue Rock Only

Entry Fee Prize Money
713.  $1000 1.30m Open Jumper 2.2.b $100 $1000
714.  $1000 1.30m Open Jumper 2.2.b $100 $1000
715.  $1000 1.30m Open Jumper 2.2.b $100 $1000

Champion and Reserve

1.20m Jumper (Nominated)

Entry Fee Prize Money
716.  $500 1.20m Open Jumper 2.2.b $55 $500
717.  $500 1.20m Open Jumper 2.2.b $55 $500
718.  $500 1.20m Open Jumper 2.1 $55 $500
719.  $750 1.20m Open Jumper (Blue Rock Only) 2.1 $75 $750

Champion and Reserve

1.15m Jumper

Entry Fee
720.  1.15m Open Jumper 2.2.b $50
721.  1.15m Open Jumper 2.1 $50
722.  1.15m Open Jumper 2.2.b $50
723.  1.15m Open Jumper 2.1 $50

Champion and Reserve

1.10m Jumper

Entry Fee
724.  1.10m Open Jumper 2.2.b $50
725.  1.10m Open Jumper 2.1 $50
726.  1.10m Open Jumper 2.2.b $50
727.  1.10m Open Jumper 2.1 $50

Champion and Reserve




Grand Prix Ring Jumper Specs

1.05m Jumper
Entry Fee
728.  1.05m Jumper 2.2.b $50
729.  1.05m Jumper 2.1 $50
730.  1.05m Jumper 2.2.b $50
731.  1.05m Jumper 2.1 $50
Champion and Reserve
1.0m Jumper
Entry Fee
732.  1.0m Jumper 2.2.b $50
733.  1.0m Jumper 2.1 $50
734.  1.0m Jumper 2.2.b $50

Champion and Reserve

1.10m High Adult Jumper
See Zone 2 Specs: www.USHJA.org

Entry Fee Prize Money
735.  $200 High Adult Jumper 2.2.b $55 $200
736.  $200 High Adult Jumper 2.1 $55 $200
Champion and Reserve with Classic
1.10m High Child Jumper
See Zone 2 Specs: www.USHJA.org
Entry Fee Prize Money
737.  $200 High Child Jumper 2.2.b $55 $200
738.  $200 High Child Jumper 2.1 $55 $200
Champion and Reserve with Classic
1.0m Low Adult Jumper
See Zone 2 Specs: www.USHJA.org
Entry Fee Prize Money
739.  $100 Low Adult Jumper 2.2.b $55 $100
740.  $100 Low Adult Jumper 2.1 $55 $100
Champion and Reserve with Classic
1.0m Low Child Jumper
See Zone 2 Specs: www.USHJA.org
Entry Fee Prize Money
741.  $100 Low Child Jumper 2.2.b $55 $100
742.  $100 Low Child Jumper 2.1 $55 $100

Champion and Reserve with Classic
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Indoor Ring Jumper Specs

1.0m TIP/Take2 TB Jumper

Entry Fee
743.  1.0m TIP/Take2 TB Jumper 2.2.b $40
744.  1.0m TIP/Take2 TB Jumper 2.2.b $40
745.  1.0m TIP/Take2 TB Jumper 2.1 $40

Champion and Reserve with Classic

1.05m Pony Jumper

Entry Fee
746.  1.05m Pony Jumper 2.2.b $40
747.  1.05m Pony Jumper 2.2.b $40
748.  1.05m Pony Jumper 2.2.b $40

Champion and Reserve with Classic

0.90m Jumper

Entry Fee
749.  0.90m Jumper 2.2.b $40
750.  0.90m Jumper 2.2.b $40
751. 0.90m Jumper 2.1 $40

Champion and Reserve with Classic

0.80m Jumper

Entry Fee
752.  0.80m Jumper 2.2.b $40
753.  0.80m Jumper 2.2.b $40
754.  0.80m Jumper 2.1 $40

Champion and Reserve with Classic

0.70m Jumper
Entry Fee
755. 0.70m Jumper 2.2.b $40
756.  0.70m Jumper 2.2.b $40
757.  0.70m Jumper 2.1 $40

Champion and Reserve with Classic




Jumper Prize Money

JUMPER PRIZE MONEY BREAKDOWN

$25,000 1st $7500 2nd $5500 3rd $3250 4th $2000 5th $1500 6th $1250
7th $1000 8th $750 9th $750 10th  $500 11th  $500 12th  $500

$10,000 1st $3,000 2nd $2200 3rd $1300 4th $800 5th $650 6th $500
7th $450 8th $400 9th $350 10th  $350

$5000 1st $1500 2nd $900 3rd $600 4th $500 5th $450 6th $400
7th $350 8th $300

$4000 1st $1025 2nd $750 3rd $600 4th $500 5th $400 6th $300
7th $225 8th $200

$3500 1st $950 2nd $650 3rd $500 4th $400 5th $300 6th $275
7th $225 8th $200

$2500 1st $750 2nd $450 3rd $300 4th $250 5th $200 6th $200
7th  $175 8th  $175

$1,750 1st $350 2nd $300 3rd $250 4th 200 5th 180 6th 170
7th $150 8th $150

$1,500 1st $300 2nd $220 3rd 200 4th $170 5th $160 6th $150
7th $150 8th $150

$1000 1st $300 2nd $215 3rd $165 4th $115 5th $105 6th $100

$750 1st $225 2nd $165 3rd $113 4th $97 5th $75 6th $75

$500 1st $150 2nd $110 3rd $80 4th $60 5th $50 6th $50

$250 1st $75 2nd $55 3rd $38 4th $32 5th $25 6th $25

$200 1st $60 2nd $50 3rd $40 4th $24 5th $14 6th $12

$150 1st $50 2nd $30 3rd $22 4th $18 5th $15 6th $15

$100 1st $30 2nd  $25 3rd  $20 4h  $12 5th §7 6th  §$6

Any Jumper Class with over $2,500 in prize money needs 12 entries to fill
Any Jumper class with $1,000 - $2,500 in prize money needs 10 entries to fill

Otherwise class will run as an 100% Entry Fee Sweepstakes.
Pays to 4 places: 50%, 30%, 15%, 5%.
Sweepstakes classes need six entries to fill.
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Special Jumper Classes - St. Christopher's

To be eligible for the following Classics you must have entered and paid for one other class in the same division. The
classics will count towards Champion and Reserve.

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
800.  $10,000 Open Jumper Welcome Stake 1.30m 2.2.a $350 $10,000

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
801.  $3,500 Open Jumper Welcome Stake 1.30m 2.2.a $200 $3,500

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
802.  $2,500 1.30m/1.40m SJHOF Jr/AQO Jumper Classic 2.2.a  $175 $3,500

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
803.  $1,750 1.20m NAL Jr/Ao Classic 2.2.a $150 $1,750

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
804.  $1,500 High Child Jumper Classic 1.10m 2.2.a $150 $1,500

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
805.  $1,500 High Adult Jumper Classic 1.10m 2.2.a $150 $1,500

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
806.  $750 Low Child Adult Jumper Classic 1.0m 2.2.a $75 $750

Any Jumper Class with over $2,500 in prize money needs 12 entries to fill
Any Jumper class with $1,000 - $2,500 in prize money needs 10 entries to fill

Otherwise class will run as an 100% Entry Fee Sweepstakes.
Pays to 4 places: 50%, 30%, 15%, 5%.
Sweepstakes classes need six entries to fill.



Special Jumper Classes - Blue Rock

To be eligible for the following Classics you must have entered and paid for one other class in the same division. The

classics will count towards Champion and Reserve.

$25,000 Blue Rock Classic Grand Prix (american standard per JP 122)

Entry Fee
810.  $25,000 Blue Rock Classic Grand Prix 2.2.a $500

Prize Money
$25,000

Sponsored by CWD

High point horse for the Prix from St. Chirs and Blue Rock wins a custom CWD saddle!

$5,000 Blue Rock Open Jumper Welcome Stake

Entry Fee:

811.  $5,000 Open Jumper Welcome Stake 1.35m 2.2.a $250

Prize Money:
$5,000

$4,000 1.40m Hollow Brook Wealth Management Show Jumping Hall of Fame High

Junior/AmateurOwner Jumper Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
812.  $4,000 1.40m High Jr/Ao Classic 2.2.a $200 $4,000
$2,500 NAL 1.30m Medium Jr/AO Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
813.  $2,500 1.30m Medium Jr/Ao Classic 2.2.a $175 $2,500
$2,500 NAL 1.20m Low Jr/AO Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
814.  $2,500 1.20m Low Jr/Ao Classic 2.2.a $175 $2,500
$2,500 NAL/WIHS/M&S High Child Jumper Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
815.  $2,500 High Child Jumper Classic 1.10m 2.2.a $175 $2,500
$2,500 NAL/WIHS/M&S High Adult Jumper Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
816.  $2,500 High Child/Adult Jumper Classic 1.10m 2.2.a $175 $2,500
$1000 Low Child/Adult Jumper Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
817.  $1000 Low Child Adult Jumper Classic 1.0m 2.2.a $100 $1000
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Special Jumper Classes (Both Weeks)

To be eligible for the following Classics you must have entered and paid for one other class in the same division. The
classics will count towards Champion and Reserve.

$2,500 Open Speed

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
820.  $2,500 Open Speed 1.25m-1.30m Table III $175 $2,500
$500 Take2 TIP TB Jumper Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
821.  $500 Take2 TIP TB Jumper Classic 1.0m 2.2.a/b $50 $500
$200 0.90m Jumper Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
822.  $250 0.90m Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b $50 $250
$200 0.80m Jumper Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:
823.  $250 0.80m Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b $50 $250
$150 0.70m Jumper Classic

Entry Fee: Prize Money:

824.  $150 0.70m Jumper Classic 2.2.a/b $50 $150




Special Awards (Both Weeks)

Best Rider Arm Bands

'The following awards will be chosen by the judges. Must enter and pick up an armband to be considered. Ribbon

and special award.

Entry Fee: $10
900. Best Child Rider on a Horse for Children's Hunter Horse and Low/Pre-Children's Riders
901.  Best Child Rider on a Pony for Regular, Green, Children's, and Low/Pre Pony Riders
902.  Best Junior Rider for All Junior 3'3" and 3'6" Hunter and Eq Riders
903. Best Amateur Owner Rider for A1l A/O 3'3" and 3'6" Hunter and Eq Riders
904.  Best Adult Amateur Rider for All Adult Amateur Hunter and Eq Riders

Special Judges Awards

Best Turned out Derby Horse

Best Dressed Derby Rider

Best Turned out Jumper Horse in the Prix
Best Dressed Jumper Rider in the Prix

Grand Champion

Grand Green Hunter Champion

Grand Junior Hunter Champion

Grand Amateur Owner Hunter Champion

Grand Adult Amateur Hunter Champion

Grand Children's Hunter Champion (Horse and Pony)
Grand Pony Hunter Champion

Grand Green Pony Hunter Champion




St. Christopher's Hunter Special Awards

Bittersweet Trophy
Leading Hunter Rider - 2018: Morgan Ward

Most Points in A-rated professional divisions, model not included
Mill Spring Challege Trophy
Best Hunter Round - 2018: Claire Nogay's Stateside

Chosen by Officials from all rated professionals sections 3' and up

'The Working Hunter Challenge Trophy
Working Hunter Champion

Awarded to the High Performance Hunter Champion

Sally Deaver Murry Memorial Challenge Trophy
Green Working Hunter - 2018: Marla Parente's Last Light
Grand Champion Green Working Hunter

George Savo Trophy
Green Conformation Hunter

Awarded to the Green Conformation Hunter Champion

St. Christopher's Hospital Trophy
Second Year Green - 2018: Claire Nogay's Stateside
Awarded to the Champion 3'9" Green Hunter

Air Dome Challenge Trophy
First Year Green - 2018: Marla Parente's Last Light
Awarded to the Champion 3'6" Green Hunter

George J. Buff Jr Memorial Perpetual Trophy
Pre-Green Champion - 2018: Jane Gaston's Belle
Awarded to the High Point 3' & 3'3" Green Hunter

Best Young Horse Challenge Trophy
Best Young Horse - 2018: Nicole Marin's Quinte'Czential Van De Marin
Awarded to the winner of the Best Young Horse Class

Grand Hunter
2018: Marla Parente's Last Light
Awarded to the High Point Hunter

'The Chinaberry Perpetual Trophy
Side Saddle - 2018: Debra Taylor's Hypnotic
Awarded to the Champion of the Ladies Side Saddle




St. Christopher's Special Awards

'The Haycock Challenge Trophy
Grand Champion AO Hunter - 2018: Amy Guth's Inspired
Awarded High Score Champion between all AO Sections 3'3" & 3'6"

Happy Hill Challenge Trophy
2018: GDF Equine's Cinderella Man
Awarded to the Champion High Point Younger AO Hunter

Grand Junior Hunter
2018: Streett Moore's Showmaker
Awarded High Score Champion between all Junior Hunter Sections

The Elizabeth Brennan Trophy
Best Child Rider on a Horse - 2018: Mekenna Scott
Choses by Officials

Large Junior Hunter Challenge Trophy
Large Junior Hunter Champion - 2018: Cordova & Raven Mellinger
High Score Champion Between Large Junior Hunter Sections 3'6"

Just In Case Trophy
Small Junior Hunter Champion - 2018: Wisdom & Grace Debney
High Score Champion Between Small Junior Hunter Sections 3'6"

CD Shiah Trophy
Best Child Rider on a Pony - 2018: Claire Campbell
Chosen by Officials

Dresden Bowl
Large Pony Hunter Champion - 2018: Eastside & Claire Campbell
Awarded to the Large Pony Hunter Champion

St. Christopher Medium Pony Hunter Champion
Medium Pony Hunter Champion - 2018: Mackenzie Fitch's Paris Charm
Awarded to the Medium Pony Hunter Champion

Rainbow Connection Challenge Trophy
Small Pony - 2018: Blueberry Hill & Rose Campbell
Awarded to the Small Pony Hunter Champion

Grand Pony Hunter
2018: Maher Family LLC's Blueberry Hill
Awarded High Score Champion Pony Hunter

Radnor Hunt Pony Club Perpetual Trophy
Short Stirrup Champion - 2018: Jaylin Jademarco & Jumping Jack Flash
High Score Champion Between Short Stirrup Eq and Hunter Sections




St. Christopher's Jumper Special Awards

The Olisco Trophy
Mini Prix - 2018: Diacord & Morgan Ward
Winner of the Mini Prix

Grand Cover Trophy
Leading Jumper Rider - 2018: Morgan Ward
Awarded to the winning rider of the Mini Prix

The Harriet Wetherill Memorial Perpetual Trophy
Leading Mini Prix Rider - 2018: Morgan Ward
Leading Lady Rider in the Mini Prix

Cheers Trophy
Junior/AO Jumper Classic - 2018: Shaq & Kaitlyn Williams
Awarded to the winning Horse/Rider of the JR/AO Hight Jumper Classic

The Gansky Perpetual Trophy
High Children's Jumper Classic - 2018: Julia Ziffer's Ultimate
Awarded to the winner of the High Children's Jumper Classic

High Point Child/Adult Jumper
2018: Oilean Uno & Joy Slater
Awarded to the High Point Children/Adult Jumper




Blue Rock Special Awards

Fieldwood Trophy
Best Young Horse - 2018: Port Royal & Nicole Uchrin
Awarded to the winner of the Best Young Horse Class

Pidgeon Creek Trophy
PA Bred Horse - 2018: Port Royal & Nicole Uchrin
Awarded to the PA Bred Horse Champion

Magic Hills Trophy
PA Bred Pony - Barbara Sheerin's Royal Swagger
Awarded to the PA Bred Pony Champion

Pitinella Trophy
Grand Hunter Champion - 2018: Stateside & Morgan Ward
Awarded to the High Point Hunter

Cloud Nine Trophy
Green Hunter Champion - 2018: Roundabout & Marylisa Leffler
Awarded to the Grand Hunter Champion

Abacadabra Trophy

Green Conformation

Awarded to the Green Conformation Champion

Vicarious Trophy
Amateur Owner 3'6"

Awarded to the Amateur Owner 3'6" Champion

Howard L Murray Trophy
Amateur Owner 3'6" 18-35
Awarded to the 3'6" Amateur Owner Hunter 18-35 Champion

Snow Memorial Trophy
Grand Amateur Adult - 2018: All In One & Suzanne Voss
Awarded to the Grand Amateur Adult Hunter Champion

Aaron Grey Trophy
Adult Amateur 36-49 - 2018: All In One & Suzanne Voss
Awarded to the Adult Amateur 36-49 Champion

Winter Fair Trophy
Adult Amateur 18-35 - 2018: Coveted & Samantha Hurley
Awarded to the Adult Amateur 18-35 Champion

Macallan Trophy
Adult Hunter Classic - 2018: I Am Picobello & Emma Butchard
Awarded to the Winner of the Adult Amateur Hunter Classic




Blue Rock Special Awards

Sandy Somers 2 Trophy
Small Junior Hunter - 2018: Correndo & Madeline Schaefer
Awarded to the Small 3'6" Junior Hunter Champion

Midtown Trophy
Large Junior Horse - 2018: Classified & Grace Debney
Awarded to the Large 3'6" Junior Hunter Champion

Sporting Images Trophy
Children's Hunter 15-17 - 2018: Cavallotto & Kelsey Giorgio
Awarded to the Adult Amateur 18-35 Champion

Honorable Prince Trophy
Children's Hunter 14 & Under - 2018: Coolidge & Grace Frulla
Awarded to the Children's Hunter 14 & Under Champion

Smokey Memorial Trophy
Children's Hunter Classic - 2018: Chago & Jordan Bell
Awarded to the winner of the Children's Hunter Classic

Liseter Penday
Large Children's Pony - 2018: Waystead Crystal Spring & Kassidy Kohland
Awarded to the Large Children's Pony Champion

Sandy Somers Trophy
Sm/Md Children's Pony - 2018: Jamrock & Payton Flanders
Awarded to the Small Medium Children's Pony Champion

Jeffrey Wilson Trophy
Large Pony - 2018: Eastside & Clair Campbell
Awarded to the Large Pony Hunter Champion

Windlea's Tuff To Take Trophy

Medium Pony - 2018: Small Suggestions & Sophia Tabasso
Awarded to the Medium Pony Hunter Champion

Uma Farm Trophy
Small Pony - 2018: Farmore Charasmatic & Ava Berman

Awarded to the Small Pony Hunter Champion

Zim's Flower Drum Trophy
Grand Pony - 2018: Eastside & Clair Cambell
Awarded to the Grand Pony Champion

Touchdown Trophy
Green Pony Champion - 2018: Aspire & Judy Dettore
Awarded to the Grand Green Pony Hunter Champion




Blue Rock Special Awards

Robert C Scott Trophy
Grand Prix - 2018: Luminous & Marylisa Leffler
Awarded to the Winner of the Grand Prix

Inabreeze Trophy
High J1/AO Classic - 2018: Alejandro & Andrea Torres Guerreiro
Awarded to the Winner of the High Jr/AO Jumper Classic

Twelve Oaks Trophy
Pre-Children's Hunter Pony - 2018: Dreamscape & Caroline Pennington

Awarded to the Winner of the Low/Pre-Children's Pony Champion

Gwyn Meadows Trophy
Pre-Children's Hunter Horse - 2018: Illicit & Riley Gerardo
Awarded to the Winner of the Low/Pre-Children's Horse Champion

Riding Ringmasters Trophy
Pre-Adult Hunter Horse - 2018: Friday & Grace Lewis
Awarded to the Winner of the Low/Pre-Adult Horse Champion

Low Key Farm Trophy
Short Stirrup - 2018:
Awarded to the High Point Short Stirrup Rider/Pony







Swan Lake Stabling Form

Rider's Last Name or Horse's N Week | Night Day Day of
Trainer's Name orses Tame Stall | Stall | Stall | Arrival
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
Week Stall Reserved before 4/20 $190 All stall requests must be accompanied by the $50,
Week Stall Reserved after 4/20 225 non refundable deposit (Check or Credit Card) or
11 held.
Night Stall In after 3 pm, out after 2 pm $100 stalls may not be held
Circle Show Date
St. Chris
Shavings (# of bags) $9.50 per bag Blue Rock
Hay (# of bales) Market Price BARN NAME:

Grain (# of bags) Market Price
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0D TO:

CrIJHSA cfo Anna Garstalson
2370 lessoamvy Court
Homsbwg, PA TF112

CENTRAL PENNSYLYANIA JUNIKOR HORSE SHOW ASSOCIATION
2017 MEMBERSHIF APFLCATION

wnw_Cpgitso aicy

aihaghsimail com

Please Print Clearly
Hame: LEEASHIA &
Address
Cily/Statefp:
PFrone: BEmoi;
Primary Trainer;
Basic Annual Membership Fee 34500 [$35if paoid by lan_ 1, 2019}

Flease cicle type of membership: uniorf AmatewProfessonal

Brth Date {required for ALL Junior and Amateur nders)

Show ope for A7 [oge aos of Dec. 1, 2018)

Junicr Members —yeor of graduation {to receive scholoship nformation]

The onimnal s owner, nides, hondier, ond The horsefpony most be o CRIHSA member
for pedfommnce poids lo ocormulale for yeos-end owortds.

Eider must be o CPJHSA member for poarls o occumulale for equiloion closs yeor-emnd
onvoads o quiclifying for The Boguiliation iinals in Seplember.

Eetumed checks will be asessed a 25 fee

Check L 3 Recewved

Brevived 10 15E0018



SEND TO:

CPHSA cfo Amna Gusioison
2310 Jessoamny Cound
Homslanyg, PA 17112

CENTRAL PENNSYLYANIA ANIOR HORSE SHOW ASSOCIATION
2077 NEW HORSE/PONY RECORDING AFPLKCANICN
.-It-_npiuu.mg

o] lxn i net vm nall vy
[pleass cicle amount)

I¥elamne CFPJH5A Hose/Fony__ . [Owner must be current CPIHSA member). ... _$30.00

Chanpge of Horse Mame. ._.._{Complete Prevnous Name Infe)..... .. ........_....310D0
Chanpe of Ownership/lLease____ ({Complete Previous OwnerInfo)_. . _____$10100
Lec=r start cate Lecss end date

FLEASE NOTE: The ammals owner, nder, handler, and the hinze'pony nmst be 3 CPTHSA member fim
periommnee pomts fn accomulate for year-end awanls.

Horse Hoanme ISHASHIA #

Color Ape Sex Hegint

Eegured for ponies
(fattach USH meosusrement card)

Frevious Nome [for rname change only]

Cwmer Hame: LSEHASHIA £
{must be a cument CPRIHSA member for perfomance points to count]
Address
Cily/Stateffip:
Fhone: Emailt

PFrevious Owner [for lkease or owmership change only)

Eetumed checks will be osessed a 325 fee Flease moude USH venfication fom
“;E ....................................................................
Check L 4 Received Location

UsSHE venhed Meocsurement card Follcwup
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This: =howr olfers one or e daeses: thal are recognioed by The
North Amencan Lﬂm
. In order i ricers 0 recee credil,
el ey mass be 3 asment memier
’ - Memiership i walid ko he paliying yesrand

S 1"'-\._'
J - 1
) At
i Pl

LI 1 writies The rider o F=m poiris m ane or e
,f MAL & hoses shown in acredited daeps
o
*—’*’J,é:: ;-v“'cf"f Maional Firss are hesd a the
"I ,!'_-1"{»1 Perresyivania Nalional Horse Showe
TR
West Coaxt Fials e held ot the
Iniemaioral hemping Festisal
Plesse complele and mal the: applcalion with payment ic
Morth Amerlcan Lesgue
1158 Ryl RAd Wy tarom
Arurdlle, FA 17083 nuldrysgainrom

N 7EEF-564%; N 78677 fax

Mease enroll me 2s member of the North Amedoan Leagues
Merkenkipis cfintivethe [ At [ Junkor

Crute shatr ecrivelinte g 2 ol Year
willior with peyrarst. Gt 1 - Ry 31

Harme

Aaedress

Chy Sae Tipfode
Prare P

Ermall o8

[] Paryrment of $40.00 pachsed \SH#:

Plewer bl ey [ MastesCard [] Visa [[] Discover [ AnEx Gop ]
A § e 4 4

Corliwicr

Julciem

iy Sinin F A

1 msierric. Byrormets. Shrer Sonsros mn tho. beledF of tho. P o ekt sy soomst .
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Enter the Washinpion Infzrastisnal Hirse Shaw

Chiddren's & Adult Championskips and WIHS Equitaticn!
Fam puints hevs 1o quafify for the

WIHS Pany Equitatics Final
at the Washingion Inenationa] Horse Show in 'Wirskingion, INC.

Beeno m racrsdee— ol e A Challeorts & fck b

Clmyirahips sl W Epilalion DG pain. T
] condy kit wrm WIS mmbordy 2P Hepnd

application for the et sy el vl | Arewille, ML 17EY

et S S oo o il ssterenord TS0 N 7F-87-2 1A e
chrram. Moarborsbip is valic fiur tho syl yosrand
bk mmmmmce " ool

Join online st werw. rpagerts.com

Pl o-onanll reo ne. sl of tha: EHS Clherspirersbips ¥ Frpilalrs Expitatices Fickers Cirdy
. st .
- s | D
m-;q-:zﬁ [Jlenstar [ Junioe
Narme
Address
Oy S Zip{ode
Prare =
Ermall o8
|:| h!l‘l-u‘ltufiilﬂ.llﬁu‘l:hﬂ I5H-+
Plewse bill ey [ MastenCand [ W [Disaower [ Anfx Gp o
Aoruni &~ ra o
Canlinidor
Juleiron
Ty Simin _ TpCmda
|-t Byormts. Shor Sordicns. s bl of SEHE e delsil sy scoousl,
Sgruriare

j ] Thak F
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Mevial i preive poiats. Memndwrchip
ks wall] forthe rpusdifying yeer snad WER b iiiralal
patities. & rides i e points. s thelr E"-!:'“l:m
desiguate moking Rst. T17-967-564% 717-67- 2174 fam
rui B,
eyl
Join online st werw. rpegeris.com
 Pmao el se mesber cf tho WOEA bmiaw amlek [ Epitmbike |
[+ iy Y [[] Emet Bk
Mo iy b milat g e ok mm | [ Mt ek
[ SIFEAFTR S — S [] Wt P
Harme
Ackdiress
iy Sate Ilpfode
Prare P
Emall DoB
[J Pewrment of 33500 enciosd LISH- &
Mense hill my [ MastesCand [] Vs []Discower ] Anlx Eep o
Acrmurs § o s &
Crliwldor
Julcirs
Ty Simim Fie
1 msierric. Byrormets. Sl Sonsros s beledf of FCE & lenior Sl e dobsil rey
et
o

Enter the NCEA JFamior Medal!

@ Earn points here in qualify o the
NCEA Jamas Medal Fimls

Bewres 1 memnbeer o the BCEA hunbor

j | Thack ¥




Marylamd Himrse Shows Asnciatiom, Tec.
PO Box 127 == MD 21074
Phoze (A1) 501 4380
\.__./ Email- w
Appication fisr Tndividual Membershi

Name
Addres Please select membership option:
CityfState/Zim Life Dues......$450
Cell Phone Senior Amateur Dnes. 350
Email {print legiily) Junior Dues. ... $40
Flassw inchals yoor swail 5o yor cew receive M54 opdoe s newshetiar Birth date ! /

Required for all juniors and amatenrs

T heredry apply for Memberchip for the year 20

peryment of §

amd enelome

3p expres Nowvember 10 To be ehpible o vole 2t the Awnal Mesting doss ot be pond m accordanee

{emberdong
withEsle IT Part 1, Sec 5.

Members competing in classes restricted to amateurs st meet the requirements of ITSEF mule GE1306. Your
signature as rider on the entry blank and anmmal membership form will verify that vou vnderstand and are 1o

compliance with the rles.

Signahae:

Date

s polication for H Recordi
No pomts will be credited to horse or pomy for Year End Awards until the horse/pony is recorded with ths
Association, they are entered under ther officially recorded name and the owner 15 a current member of
MHSA . The responsibihty for such recording shall rest enfirely with the exnbitor.

Horze Name MHSA No
Owmer/Lessee MHSA No
Farm Name
Mailing Address
Color Sex Height Year Foaled
Markings
Sire Dam
Breeder Dam’s Sire
Stud Book Name & Begistration No
Previous Name and'or Owner(s)
Lifetime Horse/Pomy ... {Onwmer must be current Member).... $50.00
Lifetime Farm Name. ... (Owner must be current Semor Member)..._. $60.00
Transfer of D'H'IEIE]]]].‘.I ...... mtt:anh Cerli.ﬁ-:ate} ....... $£20.00
Record of Lease.....__._. (Attach Copy of Lease) $20.00
| Change of Name.__.___(Attach Certificate) $35.00 i
Im:lnsepa‘_r,'nmn'ufﬁ » and hereby certify that the above statements are current and that I

am the owner/agent of the aforementioned amimal.

S1gnature Date
Returned checks will be accessed a $345.00 fee
Membership and Recording Fees are Non-Refindable
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The new finer and lighter saddle with horsewomen in mind.

ce 'witha lighter touch.

The new CWD® sport saddle is designed especially for

the female morphology. Its lighterweight slimline form ensures
maximum comfort and precision when working your horse.
The 2Gs Uademassee brings a feminine touch to innovation
and performance.

Performan

www.cwdsellier.cem

CWD USA, 1000 W. Oak St, Burbank, CA, 91506 - Tel. (818) 859-7708 Email. 2gsmademoiselle@cwdsellier.com




USEF Competition Name: USEF#:
Competition Division(s) and Rating(s):

N WAYS TO SAVE AS A
US EQUESTRIAN MEMBER

—— Save 5% on qualifying
farmvet purchases at checkout

Protect yourself with discounted

liability and AD&D insurance

TREPLE
CROWN

Buy 10 bags of feed and get one free!

Save up to 28% on equipment like
Gators™) and lawnmowers

JOHN DEERE

%USRider' Get started with a discounted

EQUESTRIAN MOTOR PLAN emergency roadside assistance plan.

PLUS MANY MORE!
TCC s Ne= B war IR PREGHIER

s SRS EQUESTRIAN

% Hertz. (" CHOICE

HOTELS™

ﬂ Nationwide’ Dffice pEPOT
» OfficeMax
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HorseShowsOnline.com ."
—

TimeSlice Technologies

Corporation

Show Management Software

reatiires
Secure Credit Card Processing & Card Vaulting

Fully PCI Compliant
Online entries - Free for competitors

Online Add/Scratch for competitors!

USEF electronic results submissions and
membership verification!

Publish your shows FREE to HorseShowsOnline.com!

New

Interested in your personal show results history?
Upagrade your account to a Silver membership today!
Research and analysis by horse, owner, trainer, rider
View historical results and track your perfformance.

View results at
HorseShowsOnline.com

The Professional’s Choice

salesi@timeslice.ca 903-760-9397T




Exceptional Insurance Protection
Unparalleled Service and Support

Y

© Randi Muster 2608

SHEERIPING CLIENT SERVICES

You expect a lot from your horse.
You want performance and response
when you ask for it, and agility

and grace in the toughest of
circumstances. At Marshall &
Sterling Insurance, we think you
should expect the same qualities

in your insurance agent.

Sterling Client Services was
created by insurance professionals to
meet the demands of horse owners,
whether you are a competing pro,

a dedicated amateur, or you just

love horses.

We know why you buy insurance.

It’s our business.

To learn more, contact:
Joseph Norick
800-836-3046, ext. 270
jnorick@marshallsterling.com
Margaret Barese
800-836-3046, ext. 288

mbarese@marshallsterling.com

www.marshallsterling.com

rshall
terling

%tleﬂzng

LEAGUE :s:

INSURANCE




STABLES LLC

Directions to Swan Lake

From Frederick on Route 15 raveling Morth

Take the Route 116 Exit (Hanover 5t.) -
Bear rght off exdt. o 4 miles to Bonneanille,
after curve take immediate fght onto
Maple Street. Take first left on to White
Hall Rd. Go 2.5 miles, see sign on left -
Junque Shop, take left onto Honda Road.
Make immediate dght ento Schoolhouse
Road. Swan Lake is 3/4 mile on the left.

From Horrisburg on Route 15 meveling South

Take the Route 116 Exit (Hanover St.) -
o left off exdt. Go 4 miles to Bonneauville,
after curve take immediate dght onto Maple

Srreet. Stay left at fork (Maple becomes

White Hall). Go 2.5 milks, see sign on left -
Honda Acres, take left onto Honda Boad.
Make immediate right onte Schoolhouse

Road. Swan Lake 15 3/4 mile on left.

® Attention! 28

From YWestminster on Route 97 North

o past McDonald's in Littlestown. Tum
right onto Whitshall Rd. Go 1 mile, tum
right onto Littlestown Road. Go past
Kosmos Farm, turn left onto Flatbush
Road. Swan Lake is 1 mile an right.

If you hawve a tractor trailer type horse trailer please use these directions to come to Swan Lake from BT 15
Take the PA-116 Hanover Bd exit towards Rock Grove Bd. Travel 6.3 mi. Turn right on to Honda Rd.
o 1.2 miles and keep Left on Honda Rd. Go half a mile and turn left on Schoolhouse Bd.

Go 0.6 miles to Swan Lake Stables, trailer entrance on the l=ft.






